D@ P

=1
Sk
(&)
O
=
\_..
Zz
e
w
e
=1
=1
£
=

af COMMERCE

© RROW



AEREER i N B |

Pt e 18 1 1D DD
E

ENTREPRENEURIAL
COLLEGE of THE YEAR

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR COMMUNITY COLLEGE ENTREPRENEURSHIP

Whatever your professional goals, MAIN CAMPUS

R . 200 Community College Rd
Yance-GraanIe Community College Henderson, NC 27537
is here to help you succeed. 252-492-2061
With 8-week class schedules, flexible online courses, and SOUTH CAMPUS
instructors who care, your success has never been closer! 1547 South Campus Drive

Creedmoor, NC 27522

Chogse -from over 40 curriculur'n-options, a variety Qf 919.528.4737

Continuing Education opportunities, or our Adult High

School Diploma program. FRANKLIN CAMPUS
8100 NC 56 Highway

Start your journey at www.VGCC.edu. Louisburg, NC 27549

919-496-1567

WARREN CAMPUS
210 West Ridgeway Street
Warrenton, NC 27589
252-257-1900

V ‘ Vance-Granville
Community College

Vance-Granville Community College is accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges to award associate degrees. Contact the Southern Association of Colleges and
Schools Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30033-4097 or call 404-679-4500 for questions about the accreditation of Vance-Granville Community College.




25 [
‘2 [~ A TRIANGLE NORTH

I_ HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION

Based in Henderson, Triangle
North Healthcare Foundation
ano nonprofit
ns, governmental
agencies, and schools in Vance,
Warren, Granville, and Franklin
countie e Foundation's grant
funding mission has been made
possible by the endowment that
was established after Maria
OU r FU nd | ng Pr|or|t|es Parham Health merged with the
for-profit Duke-Lifepoint in 2011.

Child Well Being

Chronic Disease

Mental Health & Substance Use Disorder

Nutrition/Physical Fitness

Reproductive Health

Since 2011, the Foundation has
o invested in over $3 million in grants
to improve health in our region.
Visit our website or call to learn
more about our grant and

o scholarship opportunities.

e 252-430-8532 @ www.tnhfoundation.org



ENVISION VANCE

CONTENTS

Poa—7 FROM THE CHAMBER P 41-42 ENTREPRENEURSHIP & VGCC
P89 Q& A WITH CHAMBER PRESIDENT P 43-44 CITIZEN OF THE YEAR

P. 45 GREAT OUTDOORS
P.10-12 COLLABORATION

P. 48-49 HISTORY COMES ALIVE
P.14-33 MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY
P. 34-35 PETCO MAKES MARK
P.36-40 MEMBERSHIP (ALPHABETIC)

ON THE COVER

This year’s Envision Vance cover photo
features the Leadership-Vance Class of 2022
completing its chosen class project. The
graduates elected to help spread several loads

of mulch on the playground at the Boys and
Girls Club in Henderson. Each year, the Lead-
ership-Vance participants choose a project that
will beautify, enhance and/or make a difference
to the community.

2022 LEADERSHIP-VANCE CLASS GRADUATES

CHRISTOPHER BALL STEPHANIE HARP KRISTEN B RIGGAN JESSICA TODD
Henderson Police Department — Vance-Granville Union Bank VC Economic Development
CHRISTY BONDY Community College REBECCA SHAH KENDRICK VANN
Perry Memorial Library ANN HOLSING Clearview Church City of Henderson

JARED BENNETT Coastal Credit Union LYNN STONE CYRUS WATERS SR
Hillside Farms DEANE HONEYCUTT JR Benchmark Community Bank Vance County Schools
ASHLEY DOWNING Picturesque Homes, LLC EVELYN TAYLOR TYLER WOODSIDE
Maria Parham Health DR. WYKIA MACON Boys and Girls Club, Vance Charter School

CINA EAVES VC Cooperative Extension VC Chapter

The Salvation Army

4 | ENVISION VANCE 2023



ENVISION VANCE
2023 EDITION

This is a joint publication
between the Henderson-Vance
County Chamber of Commerce
and the Henderson Daily Dispatch.

PUBLISHER:
Jeff Ayers

ADVERTISING
Diane Robbins
Tamara McGhee

NEWS

Kellen Holtzman
Tyler Davis
Bryant Baucom

CHAMBER
Sandra Wilkerson

LAYOUT & DESICN:
Leslie Long,
Leslie Long Creative Services

DAILY
DISPATCH

YOUR
COMMUNITY
YOUR
NEWSPAPER

420 S. Garnett St.
Henderson, NC 27536
252-436-2700



elcome to the 2023 edition of Envision Vance.

This is an annual publication produced by a part-

nership between the Henderson-Vance County
Chamber of Commerce and the Henderson Daily Dispatch
newspaper.

It is made possible by local business, industry, governmental
and nonprofit members of the Chamber who purchased the
advertisements contained throughout this issue. Please make
a point to support these businesses as they strive to make our
community a great place to live.

I am honored to serve as the 2023 Chairman of the Board

of Directors for the Henderson-Vance County Chamber

of Commerce. This summer will represent the 8sth year

that this organization has been the pathway to business for
this community. The Henderson-Vance County Chamber
continues to be a leading organization which advocates for
business, economic development, small business development
and growth and leadership training. Our theme for 2023 is
“Year of Collaboration.”

6 | ENVISION VANCE 2023

welcomnme

FROM BERT LONG

We want to collaborate with our businesses, organizations
and community to create partnerships which will enhance
our community. We want these entities to share their ideas
and suggestions with the chamber as we work together to
provide the best support to them.

The Henderson-Vance County Chamber offers valuable
access to resources and serves as a marketing tool for our
businesses. Our Chamber is proud to be able to offer quality
programs and events that bring our membership together

for their benefit as well as for the community. If you are a
business owner and you are not a member of the Chamber,
we invite you to consider becoming a member. The Chamber
provides exposure for your businesses through ribbon cut-
tings, business after hours, member listings on the Cham-
ber’s directory as well as inclusion in Chamber publications,
social media highlight posts, sponsorship opportunities,
educational programs and leadership training. A membership
can assist you in increasing your customer base and provide
opportunities for networking with other businesses.

We hope that you will enjoy reviewing just a small represen-



Working together for a common goal is a stalwart of

strong communities. As a convener for business interests,

our hope is that we can be a part of propelling our

community forward by fostering communication, building

bonds, and being a source of information.

tation of some of our Henderson- Vance County
Chamber members whose stories are told in these
pages. If you happen to be looking through this
publication for the first time and are not familiar
with our Chamber, we hope that you will reach
out or stop by and see our extraordinary staff to see
how we might partner together. We are looking
forward to our year of collaboration.

Working together for a common goal is a stalwart
of strong communities. As a convener for busi-
ness interests, our hope is that we can be a part of
propelling our community forward by fostering
communication, building bonds, and being a
source of information.

As such, we encourage you to invest in our com-
munity and in our Chamber through membership
in our organization. We also encourage you to get

involved to help us grow our community spirit
and promote a stronger community pride in our
city and county, throughout our downtown, our
neighborhoods, and in our outlying rural com-
munities. We believe that a community that is
engaged and working together can be a powerful
force.

Come grow with us and make a significant impact
in our community.

BERT LONG, 2023 HENDERSON-VANCE
COUNTY CHAMBER

OF COMMERCE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
CHAIRMAN

(Bt Foer

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 7



Q&A w.
Sandra Wilkerson

PRESIDENT, HENDERSON-VANCE COUNTY
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

BY KELLEN HOLTZMAN

Sandra Wilkerson was named the new president
of the Henderson-Vance County Chamber of
Commerce in November 2022.

No stranger to the organization, Wilkerson had
served as director of programs for the Chamber

19 .
for more than four years before becoming Thel”e IS tl‘UlV
president and in addition to spending 32 years in . N
various positions with the City of Henderson. Opp OI“J[UHIJ[Y n
Wilkerson’s long record of service has not HenderS On.. thel”e
gone unnoticed. She received the Order of the . .
Long Leaf Pine in 2011 The prestigious award IS Opp Ol"tunlt\’ ICOT
is bestowed by the governor of North Carolina
to persons for exemplary service to the state and g I”O\Vth, and dn
its communities that is above and beyond the . ..
call of duty, making a significant impact on and Opp Ol"tUﬂltV tO JOln

strengthening North Carolina.

a community of
engaged cilizens.”

- SANDRA WILKERSON

President, Henderson-Vance Chamber

8 | ENVISION VANCE 2023



Eager to learn more about Wilkerson and
bher vision for Henderson and Vance County?
Here’s The Dispatch’s question-and-answer
session with the new Chamber president:

Q: HOW DOES COLLABORATION
BENEFIT LOCAL BUSINESSES?

A: The Vision of the Chamber for 2023 is
“The Year of Collaboration” and I hope this
vision continues for years to come. Whether
it’s collaboration with business leaders, board
members, staff, ambassadors, nonprofits etc.,
it can only work toward improvement. Most
of us want the same thing for Henderson and
Vance County, so making positive impacts

in community development, revitalization,
workforce, and education is a joint effort.

Q: HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE

THE IMPORTANCE OF CHAMBERS OF
COMMERCE, PARTICULARLY IN SMALL
CITIES?

A: The Henderson-Vance County Chamber of
Commerce is the pathway to business. The Board
of Directors and staff are constantly advocating
for Henderson to be a better place to live, work
and play. Small businesses make up the majority of
our 345 members. We support our small businesses
and promote them by offering networking
opportunities, educational support and resources;
however, it is much more than this. By being

a Chamber member, small businesses show

their partnership and investment to our local
community.

Q: WHAT DO YOU LIKE ABOUT
WORKING IN DOWNTOWN
HENDERSON?

A: Ithink Downtown Henderson is beautiful.
Iam a lifelong resident and remember shopping
with my parents and grandparents downtown as a
child. I long to do that again and now that we are
seeing progress, I want to be a part of it.

Q: WHY ARE YOU PASSIONATE
ABOUT SERVING THIS AREA?

A: My passion for serving Henderson and Vance
County started a long time ago. By working

with the City of Henderson for 32 years, I gained
a respect for public service and the longtime
employees who have a heart for improvement. I
like being a part of that “heart” that beats with
passion. When it comes down to it, it is all about
people. When I was given the opportunity to serve
as Chamber president, the passion for people and
local business was reignited. I think one of my
strengths is listening and that is what I want to
continue to do. I don’t have all the answers, but by
working together and collaboration, we will all
have the answers we are looking for.

Q: WHEN YOU'RE NOT WORKING,
WHAT ARE YOU MOST LIKELY TO BE
FOUND DOING?

A: When I'm not working, I enjoy reading,
spending time with family, especially my 2-year-
old grandson, sitting on a beach, and decorating.

Q: WHAT IS HENDERSON'S BEST-
KEPT SECRET?

A: There is truly opportunity in Henderson.
What does opportunity mean to me? There is
opportunity for growth, the opportunity for big
business to open and have availability for all the
water they need, an opportunity for retirees to
relocate near beautiful Kerr Lake, an opportunity
for recreational businesses to open and be
supported by our young adults, an opportunity
to gain additional certifications and degrees
from our local college system, an opportunity to
find employment, and an opportunity to join a
community of engaged citizens. I hope this is no
longer a secret.

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 9



Y

“TO BE A

SUCCESSFUL

BUSINESS

ADVOCATE,

COLLABORATION IS

KEY, ENGAGEMENT

AND SHARING

COLLABORATION RESOURCES MAKE

IS KEY US WHO WE WANT
WW/WMﬁM}W TO BE, AND THAT

BY KELLEN HOLTZMAN RESOURCE TO OUR

IS A POWERFUL

BUSINESS LEADERS

Sandra Wilkerson, Tracy Madigan, McKinley Perkinson, Pam Hesler, AND CITIZENS.”
and Kyle Burwell gathered on the front steps of the Henry A.
Dennis County Office Building to promote collaboration between - SANDRA WILKERSON

President, Henderson-Vance Chamber

the various disciplines they represent; the chamber ol commerce,
downtown development, countywide economic development,
tourism, and higher education, respectively.

10 | ENVISION VANCE 2022



2023 | YEAR OF COLLABORATION

PHOTO COURTESY OF ABBY WILKERSON

(FROM LEFT) SANDRA WILKERSON, TRACY MADIGAN, MCKINLEY PERKINSON, PAM HESTER, AND KYLE BURWELL
OFFERED THEIR PERSPECTIVES ON THE IMPORTANCE OF COLLABORATION IN HENDERSON AND VANCE COUNTY.

The meeting took place on a morning in March, which
coincidentally and appropriately happened to be national
Women’s History Month.

Coordination between Wilkerson, Madigan, Perkinson,
Hester, and Burwell represents local collaboration, an
idea Wilkerson is emphasizing and encouraging in 2023
through her role as Henderson-Vance County Chamber
of Commerce president. Madigan serves as the city’s
Downtown Development Commission coordinator,
Perkinson Vance County’s
Economic Development
Commission director,
Hester the Vance County
Tourism executive director,
and Burwell Vance-
Granville Community
College’s dean of business
and industry solutions. That
they’re all women? Well,
that’s the icing on the cake.

ENHANCE AND SUPPORT THE

H-V CHAMBER

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT IN

To be a successful business
advocate, Wilkerson said,
collaboration is key.

“UTILIZING PARTNERSHIPS AND

A COMBINATION OF RESOURCES,

WE FOCUS TOGETHER TO MEET

THE NEEDS OF INDIVIDUALS AND

collaboration, Perkinson believes — have been tenets of the
EDC director’s first year and a_half on the job.

“The team approach to economic development continues
to strengthen for Vance County,” Perkinson said. “I am
very excited about the collaboration and relationships

that continue to grow among the community leaders and
business professionals in Henderson and Vance County.

No one person can manage a truly successful economic
development program, and I would not be able to advance
our local economy forward if

not for my relationships and
collaborative approach towards
improving our economic vitality.
Iam truly thankful to every single
partnership I have.”

Part of Perkinson’s responsibility
is helping attract businesses to

the area, the outcome of which

is determined by a multitude

of factors including workforce
development and an overall
healthy and desirable surrounding
community.

THE AREA.”

VANCE-CRANVILLE

- KYLE BURWELL

“Not only do we need
collaboration with our
members, but with

other divisions that are
working toward the same
goals,” the new Chamber
president continued. “Economic development, downtown
development, tourism, and the Small Business Center at
Vance-Granville Community College are all components
of a strong effort to progress and enhance the community.
Engagement and sharing resources make us who we want
to be, and that is a powerful resource to our business leaders
and citizens.”

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
COMMISSION
Wilkerson started her new role as Chamber president at the

turn of the new year while communication, coordination
and transparency — each an important element of

Dean Of Business And Industry Solutions,

Vance-Granville Community College

Partnering with the Chamber,
Economic Development,
Downtown Development, and
Tourism allows VGCC a wide
variety of resources, Burwell noted.

“Utilizing partnerships and a combination of resources,”
Burwell said, “we focus together to meet the needs of
individuals and enhance and support the workforce
development in the area, from large industries to small
businesses. One way this is accomplished is by offering the
services of the Small Business Center, directed by Carolyn
Perry.”

Housed under the area of Business and Industry Solutions
at VGCC are the Small Business Center, the Customized
Training Program, Entrepreneurship, Entrepreneurship
Center, student Entrepreneurship Club and oversight over
short- term training/occupational extension courses.

continued on next page

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | II



The Small Business Center at VGCC is one of §8
centers that make up the Small Business Center
Network of North Carolina with the primary role
being to ensure that North Carolina residents

in all 100 counties are located within 30 miles of
small business resources.

“The Small Business Center at Vance-Granville
Community College services Vance, Granville,
Franklin, and Warren counties with information
in the form of advice, direction and training,”
Burwell said. “The Small Business Center of
Vance-Granville utilizes local partnerships with
agencies such as our [aforementioned] partners to
provide program services in accordance with this
mission.”

DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT
COMMISSION

Small businesses have always been the heart of
downtown Henderson and the Central Business
District that Madigan pilots.

The Downtown Development Commission
fosters and promotes projects that will improve
the quality of downtown, and collects and
interprets information concerning business
and investment in the sector. That includes
identifying projects involving public spaces such
as pedestrian ways, parking lots, parks and open
spaces, streets and traffic patterns, as well as facade
improvements.

Across the U.S., healthy downtowns are often
one of the key factors in building robust
communities, a reality not lost on Henderson’s
local leaders.

TOURISM

As an example of collaboration, Perkinson cited
the work local stakeholders have put in to push
for Henderson to gain recognition from the state
as a Certified Retirement Community. Visit NC
managed the program with assistance from the
State Department of Commerce, highlighting
areas that provide the amenities, services and
opportunities retirees need to enjoy active and
productive lives.

Kerr Lake is one of Henderson’s greatest means of
marketing the area, and that’s Hester’s domain.
But there’s more than the lake; namely McGregor
Hall, Fox Pond Park, Raleigh Road Outdoor
Theater, and the Henderson Country Club and
Kerr Lake Country Club golf courses.

12 I ENVISION VANCE 2023

Funded through occupancy tax rather than local taxpayer dollars,
Vance County tourism pumps money (exceeding $2 million in 2021)
into the local economy, another example of how the whole is greater
than the sum of its parts when it comes to the overall health and
success of Henderson and Vance County.

“We have all heard that ‘It takes a village to raise a child,” Hester
said. “It also takes a collaborative effort, of diversified partnerships,
to make a thriving community. Vance County and Henderson
need large businesses, small businesses, economic stimulants, and
economic drivers to transform from a cocoon that happened when
major business shut down years ago to the wonderful butterfly of a
community we all know and love.”

lisnsyy boan B honr

Welcome
to your local
NC FARM
BUREAU
INSURANCE
AGENCY.

Ben Hicks, Chris Lappin, President Thomas Shaw,
Kevin Wade, Tim O'Geary, Scott Grissom

We are a team of insurance professionals in Henderson dedicated to
protecting what matters most to you and your family with quality products
designed to meet all your insurance needs. Local professionals serving you,
right here in Vance County.

Auto, Home, Life and Health Insurance.

Hours
Mon.: 9:00 am - 5:00 pm
Tues.: 8:30 am - 5:00 pm
Wed.: 9:00 am - 5:00 pm
Thurs.: 9:00 am - 5:00 pm
Fri.: 9:00 am - 5:00 pm
Sat. and Sun.: Closed

2949 US 1/158 Hwy
Henderson, NC 27537
Contact Us

(252) 438-4119

FARM

BUREAU

INSURANCE




-VISIT

VANCE COUNTY

HENDERSON, NORTH CAROLINA

Kerr Lake ...Beauty onwa Grand Scale

Fish « Camp ° Boat ¢ Sail - Swim ¢ Bike ¢ Bird Watch ¢ Golf * Relax * Relate * Retire

All on a 50,000 Acre Playground!
Dine and Shop in Historic Downtown Henderson, NC.

#VanceCountyTravelersDiscoverAlot
kerrlake-nc.com | 866.438.4565

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 13




HENDERSON-VANCE COUNTY

CHAM BER

a,f COMMERCE

ENVISION
VANCE



2023

ACCOUNTANTS

Holden Moss Knott Clark & Copley,
P.A.

Steve Moss

213 N. Chestnut Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-3041
www.holdenmoss.com

Hoyle CPA, PLLC

William Hoyle

855 South Beckford Drive Suite D
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 433-8500
www.hoyle-cpa.com

Phillips, Dorsey, Thomas, Waters &
Brafford, PA

Mike Brafford

349 Ruin Creek Road

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-8154

www.pdtwb.com

Robert D. Herford, CPA
Robert Herford

1756 Parham Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-1099
www.rherford.com

William L. Stark and Company
Bill Stark

1730 Graham Avenue
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-0008
www.wlstarkco.com

ADVERTISING

Lakes Media Network - Radio
Tom Birch

109 Hillsboro Street

Oxford, NC 27565

(919) 693-7900
www.lakesmedianetwork.com

Site Script Company
Megan Cruz

121 Pinewood Dr
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 767-5422
www.sitescriptcompany.com

AGRI-BUSINESS

Burgess Farms

Talmadge Burgess Jr.

6876 NC Highway 39 South
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 767-4807

Renn Farms, LLC
Jonathan Renn

481 Epsom Rocky Ford Rd
Henderson, NC 27537

Vance County Farm Bureau, Inc.
Thomas Shaw

2949 US 1/158 Hwy

Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 438-4119

ALARMS/SECURITY SYSTEMS

Ahner Security, Inc.
David Arner

5799 US-1 Bypass South
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-7181
www.ahnersecurityinc.com

ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/
GLASS/MIRRORS/WELDING
SUPPLIES

A.R. Perry Glass/Henderson Oxygen
Richard Davis

220 Old Epsom Rd

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-6181
www.arperryglass.com

ANIMAL/RESCUE

Ruin Creek Animal Protection Society
of Henderson, NC

Brandon Boyd

165 US Hwy 158 Bypass

Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 432-4072
www.adoptapet.com/rcaps

APARTMENTS

Garden Walk Villas
Chris Hanson

100 Garden Walk Drive
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-8675

Sterling Park Apartments
Jacqueline Hawkins

200 Ridge Road

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 433-9200
www.sterlingparkapartments.net

Vance Commons, Senior Apartments
Ellen Fuentes

1000 W. Young Avenue

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-6795

ARCHITECTS

Builder Tony Hirst, LLC

Tony Hirst

1292 US Hwy 1 Bypass South
Kittrell, NC 27544

(252) 430-7722
www.architect-builder.com

ART SUPPLIES

Jerry’s Artarama NC, Inc.
Bob Marcus

6104 Maddry Oaks Ct
Raleigh, NC 27616

(919) 878-6782
www.jerrysartarama.com

ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT

DeBrand Designs
Carolyn DeBrand
1851 Parker Lane
Henderson, NC 27536
(919) 818-9567

Kontree Bowee LLC
Gordon Jefferson

495 Terry Lane
Henderson, NC 27537
252-204-1097

McGregor Hall
Performing Arts Center
Matt Nowell

201 Breckenridge Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 598-0662
www.mcgregorhall.org

Zoo On The Moove

Lisa Hester

2405 Poplar Creek Rd
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 425-6050
zooonthemoove.com/about

ATTORNEYS

Care, Jonathan S, Attorney, PA
Jonathan Care

109 West Montgomery Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-3053

Cloninger Law Offices, PLLC
Randy Cloninger

215 North Garnett St.
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-6553

Jack H. Hughes, Attorney
Jack Hughes

111 N. Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-7106
ENVISION VANCE 2023 | I§



Perry & Waters, LLP
David Waters

109 Young Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-8131
www.perrywaters.com

Stainback, Satterwhite & Zollicoffer,
PLLC

Mike Satterwhite

115 N. Garnett Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-4136

AUTO INSPECTIONS/OIL
CHANGES

City Auto & Truck Center
Sheryl Vogt-Lamancusa
523 W. Andrews Ave
Henderson, NC 27536

AUTOMOTIVE CLEANING

AutoBrite Express
Melanie Hutson

211 North Cooper Drive
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 738-0416 www.
autobritecarwashes.com

AUTOMOTIVE DEALERSHIPS

Charles Boyd Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC

Charles Boyd

250 Ruin Creek Road

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-6161
www.CharlesBoydGM.com

Classic Toyota of Henderson
James Moody

205 Toyota Lane

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-2181
www.toyotaofhenderson.com

Imports City of Henderson
Gerson Morales

502 N. Garnett St
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 430-0330
www.theimportscity.com

Southern Classic Car of Henderson,
LLC

Charles Bowman

117 Horner St.

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-0400

16 | ENVISION VANCE 2023

United Sports Automotive, LLC
Gerson Morales Argueta

1016 North Garnett St
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-8823

www.unitedsportsofhenderson.com

AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR &
SERVICES

C&P Body Shop

Art Patterson

3268 Raleigh Rd.
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 492-5345
www.cpbodyshopnc.com

Fogg’s Exxon Service Station
Pafeel Lewis

425 N. Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-5009

K & B Small Engine Repair &
Service, LLC

Lauren Sanford

3605 Raleigh Rd

Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 725-9405

Pete Smith Automotive Group
Keith Smith

946-Z West Andrews Avenue
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 431-0497
www.petesmithauto.com

T & R Tractor and Trailer Repair Inc

Ray Patrick Jr.

285 Vanco Mill Rd.
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-4243

BAIL BONDING

Coffeys Bail Bonds
Sara Coffey

320 West Young Avenue
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 430-6300

BANKS, FINANCIAL
INSTITUTIONS

Benchmark Community Bank
Theresa Emo

1750 Graham Avenue
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 436-0051
www.bcbonline.com

2023

Carter Bank & Trust
Shannon Lewis

300 Dabney Drive Ext.
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-6222
www.carterbankandtrust.com

Coastal Credit Union
Karen Jones

236 Dabney Drive
Henderson , NC 27536
(800) 868-4262
www.coastal24.com

First Citizens Bank & Trust Co.
Bob Hubbard

1205 Dabney Drive

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-4145
www.firstcitizens.com

First National Bank
Kristen Riggan

1203 Dabney Drive
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 430-0489
www.unionbanknc.com

PNC Bank

Monique Jackson
407 S. Chestnut Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 430-3700
www.PNC.com

State Employees Credit Union
Anna Lemert

1795 Graham Avenue
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-0168
WWwWw.ncsecu.org

Truist Bank

Denisse Reyes-Alegria
632 Dabney Drive
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-2181
www.truist.com

BARBER

Geter Barber College, LLC
Craig Geter

941-E West Andrews Avenue
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-1633
www.geterbarbercollege.com/

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Occoneechee Council Boy Scouts of

America

Charles Flowers
3231 Atlantic Avenue
Raleigh, NC 27604
(984) 777-3906



2023

BUILDING MATERIALS

Builder’s Discount Center of
Henderson

Hunter Hobson

264 Warrenton Road
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 430-8500
www.buildersdiscount.net

BUSINESS DEVELOPERS

Barnett Properties, Inc.
Hall Barnett

1775 Graham Avenue, Suite 201

Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-7551

Rosemyr Corporation
George Harvin

231 S. Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 430-6161
Www.rosemyr.com

WDT Development, LLC
Dennis Tharrington

266 Country Club Drive
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 432-1445

BUSINESS SERVICES

Flex Desk 360, Inc.
Nicole Turner

100 S. Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 598-4400
www.flexdesk360.com

CAR WASHES

AutoBrite Car Washes, Inc.
Thomas Howell

200 Exchange Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-7586

CARPET & FLOORING

A.B. Hair Carpets, Inc.
Lisa Brannock

203 Highway U.S. 1
Norlina, NC 27563
(252) 456-3307
www.abhcpt.com

Carolina Carpet

John Faucette

1603 Parham Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 431-2013
www.carolinacarpet.net

CATERING

Cook Shack Catering Company
Austin Murray

3778 NC Hwy 39 S

Louisburg, NC 27549
919-497-0669
www.cookshackcatering.com/

Strickland Farms Catering
Tim Strickland

3645 NC 39 Highway South
Louisburg, NC 27549

(919) 497-6143
stricklandfarmscatering.com

CELL PHONE SERVICES

T-Mobile

Bria Byrd

159 N Cooper Dr
Henderson, NC 27536
t-mobile.com

US Cellular

Caitlin Branham

403 Prosperity Drive
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 430-8666
www.uscellular.com

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Henderson-Vance County Chamber of
Commerce

Sandra Wilkerson

414 S. Garnett Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-8414
www.hendersonvance.org

CHILD CARE SERVICES

Franklin -Granville -Vance Smart
Start, Inc

Tony Cozart

125 Charles D. Rollins Road
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 433-9110
www.fgvpartnership.org

CHILDCARE/PRESCHOOLS

Chosen Generation Day Care
Janice Hargrove

2025 N Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-7772

Kids World, Inc.

Faye Stewardson

420 Red Oak Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 492-1829

Sugar N Spice Preschool
Latonya Carter Hall

930 S. Carolina Ave.
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-7335

CHURCHES

Central Baptist Church
Laura Newton

2574 Ruin Creek Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 492-4215
www.centralbc.com

Clearview Church

Abidan Shah

3485 Highway 158 Business
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 438-8433
www.clearviewbc.org

First Baptist Church
Ron Cava

205 W. Winder Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-3172
www.fbchenderson.net/

First United Methodist Church
George Loveland

114 Church Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-8791
www.fumchendersonnc.org

Kingdom Work Ministries
International Community Church
Campus #2

Leticia Perry

Henderson NC 27536

(864) 337-3923

Narrow Way Christian Fellowship, Inc.
David Ware

3585 Hwy 39 S

Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 572-2552

New Life Baptist Church
Joel Beckham

2174 Vicksboro Rd.
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 430-8757
newlifebaptisthenderson.com

The Church of the Holy Innocents
Marsha Lougee

210 South Chestnut Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-0904
www.churchoftheholyinnocents.org

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 17



CIVIC/COMMUNITY/NON-
PROFITS

Abria’s Chase Foundation
Ayana Lewis

205 Dabney Drive

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-9913
www.abriaschasefoundation.org

ACTS

Lee Anne Peoples

201 South William Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-8231

American Legion Post 60
Hartwell Wright

110 E Spring St
Henderson, NC 27536
(919) 218-0617

Boys & Girls Clubs of North Central
NC - Vance Unit

Donyell ""DJ"" Jones

105 West Street

Oxford, NC 27565

(919) 690-0036

www.bgcnenc.com

Carolina United for Change
Joseph Brodie

PO Box 3053

Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 762-3364

Centre for Homeownership &
Economic Development
James Stroud

109 S. EIm St.

Creedmoor Business Center
Creedmoor, NC 27522

(919) 241-4718

Community Partners of Hope
George Loveland

203 Horner St

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 820-0701

cp-hope.org

Community Workforce Solutions, Inc.
Kim Fren

1011 Schaub Drive

Raleigh, NC 27606

(919) 231-3325
www.communityworkforcesolutions.
com

18 | ENVISION VANCE 2023

Eckerd Connects (Girls Residential
Academy at Kerr Lake)

Lorena Marquez

633 Shephards Way Lane

Manson, NC 27553

(252) 366-9380

www.eckerd.org

Edmonds Tennis and Education
Foundation

Jerry Edmonds

127 Willow Creek Run
Henderson, NC 27537

(414) 588-1327

WWW.

edmondstenniseducationfoundation.org/

Families Living Violence Free
Peggy Roark

125 Oxford Outer Loop
Oxford, NC 27565

(919) 693-3579

www.flvf.org

Franklin Co Arts Council - Quilt Trails
of the Tar/Roanoke River

Ellen Queen

99 Bickett Blvd.

Louisburg, NC 27549

(919) 906-1337
fcacarts.org/quilt_trails_of_the_tar_
river.aspx

Gateway CDC
Heather Kenney

314 S. Garnett St
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-6298
thegatewaycdc.org

Girl Scouts - North Carolina Coastal
Pines

Ashley Bean

6901 Pinecrest Road

Raleigh, NC 27613

(919) 782-3021
www.nccoastalpines.org

Green Rural Redevelopment
Organization (GRRO)

Henry Crews

408 Hamilton Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-7999
WWW.grronc.org

Henderson Family YMCA
Paul Ross

380 Ruin Creek Road
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-2144
www.hendersonymca.org

2023

Henderson Institute Museum and
H.l. Graduates & Former Students
Association, Inc.

629 W Rockspring St

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-0616

Henderson Junior Woman’s Club
Amanda Ellis

P.O. Box

1239 Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 432-0756

Henderson Vance Crime Stoppers
Frankie Nobles

P.O. Box 1348

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 432-5757

Henderson-Vance Downtown
Development Commission
Tracy Madigan

207 North Garnett

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 425-0844
www.hendersonncdowntown.org

HUBZone Technology Initiative (HTI)
Mark Williams

208 N Garnett Street Suite F
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 572-2086

hubzonetech.org

Kiwanis Club of Henderson
Michael Brafford

PO Box 1359

Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-8154

Northeast Piedmont Chorale
Cynthia Edwards

224 Willowood Drive
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 213-8220
npchorale.org

Optimist Club of Henderson
Tommy Farmer

P.O. Box 936

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 432-4912

Rebuild Communities - Cultural
Center

Edythe Thompson

1513 Oxford Rd

Henderson, NC 27536

(919) 723-0100
www.rebuilddurham.org



2023

Rebuilding Hope Inc.
Randolph Wilson

414 Raleigh Road
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-5132
www.rebuildinghopeinc.org

Rotary Club of Henderson
Greg Etheridge

P.O. Box 2630

Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-7819

S.a.M. Child Advocacy Center
Cara Gill

704 S Garnett St.

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 572-4112
samchildadvocacycenter.com

Salvation Army, The

Joshua Keaton

2292 Ross Mill Road

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-7107
www.salvationarmycarolinas.org/
henderson

The Corbitt Preservation Association
Charles Powell

8033 Hicksboro Rd

Oxford, NC 27565

(252) 767-2247
www.corbitttrucks.com

The Help Center NC
Twanna Jones

415 Raleigh Rd.
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 572-3203
www.thehelpcenternc.com

The Mary Emma Evans Foundation
Phyllis Evans

331 Alexander Ave

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 278-1708

Triangle North Healthcare Foundation
Carolyn Powell

208 N Garnett Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-8532
www.tnhfoundation.org

Turning Point Community
Development Corporation
Chalis Henderson

2495 US 1/158 Hwy
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 621-5190
turningpointcdc.org

United Way of Vance County
Desiree Brooks

715 South Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-8392
www.unitedwayvance.org

Uniting Our Community
Allen Simmons

1757 N. Garnett St.
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 915-0675

Vance County Arts Council
Alice Clark-Sallins

110 Young Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 767-4579
www.vancecountyarts.com

Vance County Community Foundation
Wendy Meyer-Goodwin

3737 Glenwood Ave., Suite 460
Raleigh, NC 27612

(919) 256-6914
www.nccommunityfoundation.org/
vance

Vance County Historical Society, Inc.
Tem Blackburn

PO Box 1850

Henderson, NC 27536

Vance County Public School
Foundation

Aarika Sandlin

1724 Graham Avenue
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-2127
www.vcs.k12.nc.us/departments/
vance_county_public_school_
foundation

Vance Granville Home Builders
Association

Amy Williams

P.O. Box 803

Oxford, NC 27565

(919) 603-5081
www.vancegranvillehba.com

Visions Educational Learning and
Tutoring Services, Inc.

Tina Crews

1752 Parham St.

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 572-2734
www.visionseducation.weebly.com

CLEANING SERVICES/
RESTORATION

Servpro of Franklin, Vance &
Granville Counties

ltua "'Bo"" Iboaya

260 Industry Drive

Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 433-0005

WWW.
servprofranklinvancegranvillecounties.
com/

Tribal Chimney Sweep
David Treadwell
712 High Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 213-8813

Kilian
Engineering, Inc

Main Phone #: (252) 438-8778
Call us for all your plumbing,
electrical, mechanical, and fire
alarm design needs.

VA Office: Richmond, VA.
Our NC Office's:
Clayton, Henderson, Raleigh,
& Wake Forest.

www.kilianengineering.com

"We have plans for
your tomorrows"

LEARNING. GROWING.

HENDERSON FAMILY YMCA (252)438-2144

®P000

» ® \ 4
® -:l the

l.... 4 j’T
@

‘.

THRIVING. SINCE 1980.

Baskerville
FUNERAL HOME, LLC

Your Community Funeral Home

CHARLIE BASKERVILLE, JR.

Funeral Service Licensee

P.0. Box 1193 104 South Chestnut Street
Henderson, NC 27536
Phone: 252-430-6824  Fax: 252-430-6480
cbaskervillefuneralhome@gmail.com

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 19



COFFEE SHOPS

Sadie’s Coffee Corner
Amanda Pearson

324 S. Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 572-2542
www.sadiescoffeecorner.com

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL
MAINTENANCE

H & D Industrial Maintenance LLC
Andy Short

2276 N Lynnbank Rd

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-6966

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT &
SERVICE

Dataforge

Phil Hart

217 South Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-4000
www.dataforge.us

NCOL.NET

Bill Hissong

410 Dabney Drive
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-4317
www.ncol.net

CONCRETE PRODUCTS

Carolina Sunrock LLC
Bryan Pfohl

200 Horizon Drive, Suite 100
Raleigh, NC 27615

(919) 747-6400
www.thesunrockgroup.com

VANCE

CONSTRUCTION

4197 RALEIGH RD. | P.0. BOX 1549
HENDERSON, NC 27536

252.492.0028 | FAX 252.492.2410
OFFICE@VANCECONSTRUCTION.NET

20 [ ENVISION VANCE 2023

Greystone Concrete Products, Inc.
John Cannady

2100 N. Garnett Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-5144
www.greystoneconcreteproducts.com

CONCRETE/STONE

Vulcan Materials
Michael Carter

696 Greystone Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-3161
www.vulcanmaterials.com

CONSTRUCTION/HOUSING

Picturesque Homes, LLC
Deane Honeycutt

1725 Parker Lane
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 425-9656

CONTRACTORS/GENERAL

H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc.
Bert Long

3595 US 1/158 Business North
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 492-3071
www.hgreynolds.net

BEST
Staffing-
CLIENT

SATISFACTION

Best jobs, Best
employees, best
staffing services

both locally
and nationwide.

Positions include:
- Office Services

* Industrial

- Skilled Trades

> Professional

(ST T 2022 |
AMERICA'S BEST
PROFESSIONAL
RECRUITING FIRMS

(919) 693-1730
ExpressPros.com/OxfordNC

EXpress

EMPLOYMENT PROFESSIONALS

2023

Vance Construction Company
Robert Kemp, Jr.

4197 Raleigh Road
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-0028
www.vanceconstruction.net

CONTRACTORS/SPECIALTY

Faulkner Grading & Landscaping, Inc.
Alan D. Faulkner

P.O. Box 2258
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-7703

COUNTRY CLUBS (PRIVATE)

Henderson Country Club
Dustin Perry

300 Country Club Drive
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-4414
www.hendersoncc.net

COUNTRY CLUBS (PUBLIC)

Kerr Lake Country Club

Pam Hester

600 Hedrick Drive
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 492-1895
www.kerrlakecountryclub.com

LS

William L. Stark and Company
Certified Public Accountants

Providing Accounting and Tax
services since 1973.

William L. Stark, Jr., CPA
M. Curtis Averette, Jr., CPA
T. Ryan Rowland, CPA
Jacob D. Lemberg, CPA

1730 Graham Avenue Henderson, NC 27535
252-492-0008




2023

DANCE INSTRUCTION

Ballet Arts, Inc.

Alecia Lakernick

401 S. Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 430-6443
www.balletartsallstars.com

DENTAL LABS

Currin Dental Lab, Inc.
Matthew Currin

355 Dabney Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 430-0724

DENTISTS

Daurity Family Dentistry
Genevieve Daurity D.D.S.

511 Ruin Creek Road, Suite 201
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-8146
www.hendersondentistnc.com

Drake Dentistry

Alex Drake

1215 SE Industry Drive
Oxford, NC 27565

(919) 693-9555
www.myoxforddentist.com

Lane and Associates Family Dentistry

Corrine Quillian

900 S Garnett St

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-3145
lanedds.com/offices/henderson

Roberson Family Dentistry

T.M. Roberson I

803 S. Garnett Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-0073
www.robersonfamilydentistry.com

Wester, M. W., Ill, DDS

Buddy Wester

511 Ruin Creek Road, Suite 204
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-1115

William S. Wooten DDS PA
William Wooten

857 S Beckford Dr. Suite F
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-5200

Wilson S. Hoyle, Jr., DDS
Wilson S. Hoyle, Jr.

519 S. Chestnut Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-8512

DEPARTMENT STORE

Belk, Inc.

Daryl Clanton

350 North Cooper Drive
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-1121
www.belk.com

DISTRIBUTION CENTERS

Walmart DC 6091
Mark Paget

680 Vanco Mill Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 430-5600
www.wal-mart.com

DOG KENNEL/GROOMING/

TRAINING

Next Level Kennels
Scott Tarpley

1776 Walter Bowen Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-4459

DRONE VIDEO

Matthews Creek Productions
James Pope

601 Manson Axtell Road
Norlina, NC 27563

(919) 931-4841
matthewscreekproductions.com

EDUCATION

AdVance Academy
Cyrus Waters

219 Charles Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-8407

Aycock Elementary School
Kristen Boyd

305 Carey Chapel Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 492-1516
www.vcs.k12.nc.us

Carver Elementary School
Regina Miles

987 Carver School Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-6955
www.vcs.k12.nc.us

Clarke Elementary School
Michael Brown

309 Mt. Carmel Church Road
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 438-8415
vesclarke.sharpschool.net/home

Dabney Elementary School
Michael Putney

150 Lanning Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-6918
www.vcs.k12.nc.us

Call me for a quote today

oo StateFarm’

Margier White, Agent

White Ins and Fin Services Inc
234 Raleigh Road

Henderson, NC 27536-4978

Bus: 252-598-0163
www.myagentmargier.com
insureme@myagentmargier.com

State Farm Bloomington, IL

Local service & great rates

w

WATKINS
INSURANCE

W KEYSTONE,

PINNELL INSURANCE

(252) 438-7129

www.WatkinsInsurance.com

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 21

A division of Watkins Insurance




E.M. Rollins Elementary School
Carnetta Thomas

1600 S. Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-2189
vesrollins.sharpschool.net/

E.O. Young, Jr. Elementary School
Marylaura McKoon

6655 Broad Street

Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 438-6423
vesyoung.sharpschool.net/

Henderson Collegiate School
Eric Sanchez

1071 Epsom Road
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 598-1039
www.hendersoncollegiate.org

Kittrell Job Corps Center
Norman Turner

P.O. Box 278

Kittrell, NC 27544

(252) 438-6161
www.kittrell.jobcorps.gov

L.B. Yancey Elementary School
Shannon Bullock

311 Hawkins Drive

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-8336
www.vcs.k12.nc.us

Medical Careers Readiness
NaOnnie Lee

232 B Dabney Drive
Henderson , NC 27536
(252) 231-3897
www.careersreadiness.com

New Hope Elementary School
Letitia Fields

10199 NC 39 Highway

North Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-6549
www.vcs.k12.nc.us

Oxford Preparatory School
Andrew Swanner

6041 Landis. Rd.

Oxford, NC 27565

(919) 690-0360
www.oxfordprep.org

2023

Pinkston Street Elementary School
Canecca Mayes

855 Adams Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-3441
www.vcs.k12.nc.us

STEM Early High School
Edward Ortega

293 Warrenton Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 738-2260
www.vcs.k12.nc.us

Vance Charter School
Brian Mathis

2090 Ross Mill Rd
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 431-0440
www.vancecharter.org

Vance County Early College High
School

Debbie Hite

200 Community College Road
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 738-3580
www.vcs.k12.nc.us

+/\ @

Franklin Granville Vance
Smart Start, Inc.

Our Mission:

To advance and advocate
for a high quality,
comprehensive, accountable
system of care and
education for children ages
0 to 5 which builds a
foundation leading to a
productive and successtul life.

For information on family
support and quality child care,
call 252-433-6387, ext. 226
or www.fgvsmartstart.org

MEDICAL SUPPLY

253 Ruin Creek Road - Henderson, NC
252-492-3404

(: -; MEDICAL ARTS PHARMACY

Free Delivery to your Door!

Service:
We fill your prescriptions quickly!

Large Inventory:
Your medications are in stock!

Full line of Medical
Equipment: We bill Medicare and
Medicaid

Getting your prescriptions at another

pharmacy? No problem! We make
switching easy for you!

o = 3

ot

-—

of HG
RE@DS

Building a better community.

3595 US 1 Business North
Henderson, NC 27537
office (252) 492-3071

www.hgreynolds.net

Bert Long
blong@hgreynolds.net

22| ENVISION VANCE 2023




2023

Vance County High School
Nealie Whitt Il

925 Garrett Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 430-6000
www.vcs.k12.nc.us

Vance County Middle School
Stephanie Ayscue

293 Warrenton Road
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 492-6041
www.vcs.k12.nc.us

Vance County Schools
Cindy Bennett

1724 Graham Avenue
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-2127
www.vcs.k12.nc.us

Vance Virtual Village Academy
Jessica Perry

219 Charles St.

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 506-7172
www.vcs.k12.nc.us

Vance-Granville Community College
Rachel Desmarais

200 Community College Road
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 492-2061

www.vgcc.edu

Zeb Vance Elementary School
Joy Suther

4800 Raleigh Road

Kittrell, NC 27544

(252) 438-8492
www.vcs.k12.nc.us

100 Parkview Drive West
Henderson, NC 27536
Fhone:252-438-3549

EDUCATION/PRIVATE
SCHOOLS

Crossroads Christian School
Jonathan Capps

583 Old County Home Road
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 431-1333
www.ccscolts.org

Kerr-Vance Academy
Beth Cook

700 Vance Academy Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 492-0018
www.kerrvance.com

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

Breedlove Electric, Inc.
Tommy Breedlove
5121 NC 39 Hwy. S
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-3421

Rick Edwards Electric

Rick Edwards

P.O. Box 131

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-4856
www.rickedwardselectric.com

ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

Consolidated Electrical Distributors,
Inc.

Phillip Poston

505 W. Montgomery Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-3081 www.ced.com

EMBROIDERY

Embroidery Shortcakes
Clareese Moss

846 New Bethel Church Rd.
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 432-1251
www.shortcakesembroidery.com

https://rhgnc.org/

Also available at Halifax, Northampten, Edgecombe, Warren, Vance and Granville Counties

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

AmeriStaff, Inc.

Robin Lloyd

313 South Madison Blvd.
Roxboro, NC 27573
(336) 322-0210
www.ameristaff.com

Executive Personnel Group
Sandra Warren

220 Dabney Drive
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 572-2087
executivepersonnelgroup.com

Express Employment Professionals
Hal Muetzel

124 Main Street

Oxford, NC 27565

(919) 693-1730
www.expresspros.com/oxfordnc

Huff Consulting, LLC
Randall Huff

119 Williamsboro St
Oxford, NC 27565

(919) 339-4685
www.huff-consulting.com

People Ready

John Owens

4221 Garrett # 4
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 401-2746
www.peopleready.com

ENGINEERING SERVICES

Kilian Engineering, Inc.
Michael W. Kilian, PE

115 Young Street, Suite C
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-8778
www.kilianengineering.com

: Innovative
l green builders
Our Services
Elderly Communities & Apartments

ADA Compliant & Affordable Homes
Reliable Construction Services Since 1999

Dennis Tharrington:
252-436-9]%6 www.igbinc.com
dennis@ighinc.com Hours:
Daniel Tharrington: Monday - Friday 9:00
225-432-1172 - 5:00
daniel@ighinc.com Closed Saturday &
Henderson NC  Raleigh NC Sunday

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 23




ENGRAVERS

Bullock’s Engraving
Michael Lassiter

1630 Parham St.
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-7011
bullocksengraving.com

FARM EQUIPMENT

Quality Equipment, LLC
Cheryl Ellington

70 John Deere Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-4111
www.qualityequip.com

Vanco OQutdoor Equipment
Ocean Macklin

296 US Highway 158 Bypass
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 738-0008
www.vancoequipment.com

FINANCE & LOANS

Lendmark Financial

Becky Claiborne

891 S. Beckford Drive, Suite B
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-1166
www.onemainfinancial.com

FLORISTS

D’Campbell Floral D’zign Studio
Matthew Campbell

212 Dabney Drive

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 436-6070
www.dcampbelldzigns.com

Michael’s Florist, LLC
Agnes Woodlief

340 Dabney Drive
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 430-7272

INDUSTRIAL » COMMERCIAL * RESIDENTIAL

Breedlove

Electrical Contracting

P.0. Box 649
Henderson, NC 27536
5121 NC 39 Highwey South
Henderson, NC 27337

(252) 438-3421 (252) 438-3433

Tommy Breedlove FAX (252) 438-2988

Mobile (252) 430-9803
threedlove@breedioveelectric.com

24 | ENVISION VANCE 2023

FOOD TRUCKS

RJ’s Grill

Russell Johns Jr.

1757 N. Garnett St
Henderson , NC 27537
(252) 204-1037

FRAMING

Pernell’s Custom Framing
Pete Pernell

2777 US 158 By-Pass
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-3799

FUNERAL SERVICES

Alight & Feggins & Feggins Friendly
Home of Memorials

Allen Simmons

501 S. Chestnut St

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 425-7191
www.alightfegginsfeggins.com

Davis-Royster Funeral Service, Inc.
Mary Royster

926 South Garnett St.

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-6911
www.Davis-Royster.com

J.M. White Funeral Service
Betty White

60 Zeb Robinson Road
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-5139

www.jmw hitefuneralhome.com

Sossamon Funeral Home Inc.
John Sossamon |l

1833 Oxford Rd.

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-4717
www.sossamonfuneralhome.com/

Carolina Carpet & Flooring

Cell
252-213-6164

L
1603 Parham Street
Henderson, NC 27536

Phone 252-431-2013
Fax 252-598-0948

jfaucette@carolinacarpet.net

The best compliment you can give us is
a referral to your family and friends!

2023

FURNITURE, BEDDING &
ACCESSORIES

Sams Furniture & Mattress Center
Britt Sams

515 S. Garnett Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 762-0500
www.samsfurniturenc.com

Vance Furniture Company
Sam Harper

325 S. Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-3911
www.vancefurniture.com

FURNITURE/APPLIANCES/
ELECTRONICS/BEDDING

Badcock Home Furniture & More
Roger Seale

1241 Dabney Dr.

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 565-7424

badcock.com

Schewels Home
Charles Hearn

940 South Beckford Dr.
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-7066
www.schewels.com

GARDEN CENTERS

Franklin Brothers Nursery &
Greenhouses, Inc.

Samuel Franklin, Jr.

3193 Vicksboro Road
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 492-6166
www.franklinbrothers.com

i ! \
= A
Henderson Strong

Here to serve our community.
Here to protect what matters
most.

Joel T. Cheatham Inc.
106 W. Winder St. e
Henderson, NC 27536-4239 ¢
www.ncagentcom

252-438-5111

A Erie .
AlUInsurance




2023

GOVERNMENT AGENCIES &
OFFICES

City of Henderson
Terrell Blackmon

134 Rose Avenue
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 430-5700
www.ci.henderson.nc.us

Franklin-Vance-Warren Opportunity,
Inc.

Abdul Rasheed

180 South Beckford Drive
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-0161

www.fvwopp.com

Granville-Vance Public Health
Lisa Harrison

115 Charles Rollins Road
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-7915
www.gvdhd.org

Guardian ad Litem
Geornesha Harris

156 Church Street

Vance County Courthouse
Henderson , NC 27536
(252) 430-5121
www.volunteerforgal.org

Kerr-Tar Regional Council of
Governments

Diane Cox

1724 Graham Ave.
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 436-2040
www.kerrtarcog.org

NC Works Career Center
Jennifer Jones

826 S. Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-6129
www.nccommerce.com

Vance County

Jordan McMillen

122 Young Street, Suite B
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 738-2001
www.vancecounty.org

Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Linda Pace

10 Medical Ct.

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-3141
www.ncdhhs.gov/divisions/dvr/vr

HAIR SALON

The Hair Loft

Jessica Allen

116 E Dabney Drive
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 572-4646
www.thehairloftofhenderson.com

HEALTH CARE

Believer In You, LLC
Crystal Blash

139 W. Andrews Ave.
Henderson, NC 27536
(888) 398-5259
www.believerinyou.com

Kerr Area Rural Medical Alliance,
PLLC

Anita Rogers

425B S Chestnut St

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 598-1059
www.kerrarearuralmedicalalliance.com

Rural Health Group at Henderson
100 Parkview Drive, West
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-3549

www.rhgnc.org

HEATING & COOLING
CONTRACTORS

Gupton Services, Inc.
Greg Etheridge

134 Horner Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-5131
www.GuptonServices.com

Mike Brummitt Heating and Cooling,
LLC

Mike Brummitt

5029 NC Hwy 96

Oxford, NC 27565

(919) 693-5536
www.brummittheatingcooling.com

HOME HEALTH CARE

3HC Home Health & Hospice Care
Rachael Richardson

855 South Beckford Drive, Suite A
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 654-9491

www.3hc.org

Legacy Human Services, Inc.
Jacinta Johnson

312 S. Chestnut Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-6700
www.ddresidentialservices.org

HOME IMPROVEMENT

Lowe’s Home Improvement
Jonathan Pritchett

166 Dabney Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 436-0050
www.lowes.com

In Partnership To End Hunger
in Our Community

201 S. William Street/PO
Box 25
Henderson N.C. 27536

Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 430-5700

www.henderson.nc.gov

William
Wooten

DDS, PA

Cosmetic, and
General Dentistry.

857 South Beckford Dr., Suite F
Henderson, NC 27536
252-492-5200

www.vancedental.com

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 25



HOMELESS SHELTERS

Life Line Outreach, Inc
Janice Hargrove

2014 Raleigh Road
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 425-0346

HOSPICE CARE

Gentiva

Holly Wilson

946 W. Andrews Avenue Suite S
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-7760
www.communityhch.com

HOSPITALS

Maria Parham Health
Bert Beard

566 Ruin Creek Road
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-4143
www.mariaparham.com

HOTELS/MOTELS/LODGING

Hampton Inn - Henderson
Shirley Julian

385 Ruin Creek Road
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-3007
www.hamptoninn.com

Scottish Inns, Jalaram Inc

Bob Patel

1759 N. Garnett Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-6172
bookroomsnow.com/property/scottish-
inns-henderson-nc/

Sleep Inn Henderson

Utpala Patel

18 Market Street

Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 433-9449
www.choicehotels.com/nc308

HYPNOSIS AND HYPNOSIS
TRAINING

Dave Elman Hypnosis Institute
Cheryl Elman

920 Barker Road

Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 432-2205
www.DaveEImanHypnosisinstitute.com

26 | ENVISION VANCE 2023

INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP

Danny W. Wright
Danny Wright
Henderson NC 27536
(252) 433-4883

Susan Abbott

Susan Abbott
Henderson NC 27536
(252) 915-6813

Tom Church

Tom Church

222 Beechwood Trail
Henderson, NC 27536
(919) 872-7500

INSURANCE

Consolidated Marketing, Inc.
Bradley Edwards

601 S. Chestnut Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-2635
www.cmiins.com

Humana Health Insurance
Dionne Mitchell

Regency Parkway

Cary, NC

(984) 312-6810

Joel T. Cheatham Insurance Agency
Kevin Kilgore

106 West Winder Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-5111

www.ncagent.com

Kevin Wade - NC Farm Bureau
Kevin Wade 2949 US 1/158 Hwy
Henderson, NC 27536

(919) 306-6588

Pegram Agency, Inc.

Ray Pegram, Jr

191 Ruin Creek Rd.
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-8373
www.thepegramagency.com

Pinnell Insurance Agency - A
Division of Watkins Insurance, Inc.
Catherine Olmert

312 S. Chestnut Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-7129
www.watkinsinsurance.com/pinnell-
insurance-agency-inc

2023

State Farm Insurance - Margier White
Margier White

234 Raleigh Road

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 598-0163
www.myagentmargier.com

Wester Insurance Agency
Dan Wilson

1020 S. Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-8165
www.westerinsurance.com

INTERNET MARKETING

Paddle Consulting Group, LLC
Joseph Falkner

Henderson NC 27536

(252) 425-5629

Three Dimensional Technologies, LLC
Ethel Anderson

421 S. Garnett Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-0446

www.3dt.tech

INVESTMENTS/FINANCIAL
PLANNING

Edward Jones - Christopher Manning
Christopher Manning

232 Dabney Dr. Ste. C

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-8466
www.edwardjones.com/chris-manning

Edward Jones - Jeff Perry

Jeff Perry

857 S. Beckford Drive, Suite D
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-5112
www.edwardjones.com/us-en/financial-
advisor/jeff-perry

Edward Jones - Tony Adams and
Alexandra Adams

Tony Adams

1775 Graham Avenue, Suite 101
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-8588
www.edwardjones.com/us-en/financial-
advisor/anthony-adams

Private Wealth Management of NC,
LLC

Toney Falkner ll

129 W. Belle Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-8934
www.pwmofnc.com/



2023

LABORATORY SUPPLIES AND
EQUIPMENT

Markson Scientific, LLC dba Markson
LabSales

John Marlowe

336 E. Montgomery Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(800) 528-5114

www.markson.com

LAUNDRY/DRY CLEANING

Southern Laundry and Dry Cleaning
Charisse Lassiter

234 Dabney Drive

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-5525

LAWN CARE &
MAINTENANCE

Cordell’s Lawn Care, Inc.
Linda Cordell

P.O. Box 33

Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-9381

Woodlief’s Lawn Care, LLC
Ryan Woodlief

76 HR Gillis Lane

Kittrell, NC 27544

(252) 432-1637

MANAGEMENT TRAINING
AND DEVELOPMENT

LRJ Coaching & Business Solutions
LLC

Linda Jordon

304 12th St

Butner, NC 27509
(919) 622-4685
www.lindajordon.com

1211 Coble Blvd. * Henderson « 252-492-9888

SN

MANUFACTURING

Ardagh Group Packaging - North
America

Todd Glawe

620 Facet Rd

Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 767-2504
www.ardaghgroup.com

Country Snacks Manufacturing
Angie Jacobs

481 Commerce Drive
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 433-4704

Creative Textiles
Thomas ""Rusty' Newton
615 Hillsboro Street
Oxford , NC 27565

(919) 639-4427
www.notiremarks.com

Eastern Minerals, Inc.
Gary Tucker

170 Eastern Minerals Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 492-0831

Hollander Sleep Products
Alberto Mijangos

100 Comfort Drive
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 436-2307
www.hollander.com

Kennametal, Inc.

Joe Stepusin

139 Warehouse Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 492-4163
www.kennametal.com

MARS Petcare

David Spehek

845 Commerce Drive
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-1600
www.mars.com

N

BIRTHDAY PARTIES!

MGM Products, Inc
Mike Jones

1020 Commerce Dr
Henderson, NC 27537
(770) 483-0055
mgmproducts.com

Penn Pallet, Inc.
Doug Cunningham
880 Facet Rd, Suite C
Henderson, NC 27537
(814) 834-1700
www.pennpallet.com

ROBCO Manufacturing
Tommy Roberson

651 Bearpond Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-7399
www.alumadock.com

Salare Inc

Bob Esquivel

88 Parham Spring Lane
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 431-1208
www.salareinc.com

Select Products Holdings, LLC
Nick Galante

1133 Poplar Creek Rd
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 572-0702
www.selectph.com

Versatrim, Inc.

Keith Medick

101 Eastern Minerals Rd
Henderson, NC 27537
1-866-200-8132
www.versatrim.com

Vescom America, Inc.
Joe Berasi

2289 Ross Mill Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 431-6200
www.vescom.com/north_
america# /575

MARINAS

Satterwhite Point Marina, Inc.
Scott and Catherine Hughes
6470 Satterwhite Point Road
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 430-1300
www.satterwhitept.com

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 27



MEDIA

Daily Dispatch, The

Jeff Ayers

420 S. Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 436-2800
www.hendersondispatch.com

Darensburg Broadcast

Lilipiana Darensburg

824 HWY 158

Warrenton, North Carolina 27589
(252) 767-6848
www.warr1i520am.com

Tabletop Media Group
Kristen Taber

136 S. Main St. Suite B
Warrenton, NC 27589

(704) 651-9019
www.tabletopmediagroup.com

WIZS Radio

John Charles Rose
535 Radio Lane
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-3001
WWW.Wizs.com

MEDICAL/LABORATORY

Mako Medical Laboratories
Josh Arant

1 Industry Drive

Henderson, NC 27537

(919) 390-3060
www.makomedical.com

Spectrum Medical Solutions
Stacey Long

451 Ruin Creek Rd. Ste 104
Henderson, NC 27536

(919) 892-7094

www.spectrummedicalsolutions.com

The Bridges of Parkview
Debra Richardson

105 Parkview Drive
Henderson, NC 27536

(855) 561-8076
bridgesonparkview.com/# info

Vaya Health

Elliot Clark

134 S. Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-1330
www.cardinalinnovations.org

MOBILE HOME AXLES AND
TIRES

Hoyle’s Tire and Axle, LLC
Donald Hoyle Il

175 Bearpond Rd.
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-2818

MOVIE THEATERS

Red Carpet Entertainment, LLC - DBA
RCE Theaters - Henderson

Janelle Given

907 S. Beckford Drive

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 673-2888
www.rcetheaters.com

NOTARY

Carolina Notary & Signing Services,
LLC

Jennifer Williams

967 Fred Royster Rd.

Henderson, NC 27531

(984) 298-8980

2023

NURSING HOMES

Kerr Lake Nursing and Rehabilitation
Center

Nancy Hughes

1245 Park Avenue

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-7021
www.kerrlakecare.com

OFFICE SUPPLIES &
EQUIPMENT

Document Systems, Inc.
Steven Brame

89 Market Street
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 433-4888
www.dsi-nc.com

OIL/FUEL/PROPANE/
GASOLINE

Bowers & Burrows
Leland Pendergrass
213 Young Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-1138
www.bbfuels.net

139 W, Andre
1 888 398-5259 Ofﬁce

& BELIEVER In You, LLC

MENTAL HEALTH AND )
~— o
i: gf/-:-ggllf SE ABUSE BELIEVER In You, LLC is an In-Home Supportive Care Agency in Henderson, NC

serving Vance, Granville, Person, Halifax, Nash, Wake, Durham, Warren, Franklin,
and Orange Counties. BELIEVER In You, LLC offers each valued client courtesy,
respect, and the necessary compassion to improve ones ability to remain in control
of their independence as they remain home. Giving a Personal Touch to Personal
Care, BELIEVER In You, LLC is a Believer In You!

NOW OFFERING NON~EMERGENCY TRANSPORTATION

Check out our website at www.believerinyou.com or call 1-888-398-5259 ext.1 to
schedule an appointment today. Accepting most major insurance plans.

NuVizions, LLC
Valeria Sawyer

125 W. Belle St.
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 572-4148
www.nuvizionsllc.com

28 | ENVISION VANCE 2023



2023

Rose Oil Company
Brandon Dickerson
613 U.S. 158 Bypass
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-7141
WwWw.roseoilco.com

ORTHODONTICS

Schmitt Orthodontics

Terry Schmitt

568 Ruin Creek Road, Suite 007
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-6628
www.hendersonortho.net

PAYROLL SERVICES

Carolina Payroll Partners, LLC
Mel Manning

3503 White Dr

Morehead City, NC 28557
(252) 432-0768
www.ncpayrollpartners.com

PEST CONTROL

A&S Pest Control, Inc.

John Alston

281 US Highway 1

South Norlina, NC 27563
(252) 456-2362
www.aandspestcontrolinc.com

- )

HEMNDERSDMN, ML

“Located just Down The Road From The High Prices”

- Serving Henderson For Over 45 Years In
New/Pre-Owned Sales & Service

- Elite Mark of Excellence Award Winner

- Voted “Henderson’s Best” Year After Year

- Family Owned & Operated with Over 300
Years Worth of Experience on Our Team!

250 Ruin Creek Road, Henderson, NC
Ph: 252.492.6161
www.charlesboydgm.com

Whitco Termite & Pest Control
Mark Harrison

123 E. Belle Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-2818

www.w hitcobugwarriors.com

PHARMACIES/DRUG STORES

MakoRx

Vinay Patel

4901 Glenwood Ave Suite 300
Raleigh, NC 27612

(855) 562-5679

MakoRx.com

Mast Drug Company

Dicky Flye

418 Dabney Drive

Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 438-3112
www.mastdrug.com/henderson.php

Medical Arts Pharmacy
Charles White

253 Ruin Creek Road
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-3404
www.medicalartshenderson.com

PHOTOGRAPHERS/
PHOTOGRAPHY

Long Lens Photography, LLC
Megan Long

Raleigh NC 27614

(919) 426-0584
longlensphotographylic.com

PHOTOGRAPHY STUDIOS

Self-Made Selfie Museum
Winter McMannen

945 B West Andrews Ave.
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 598-2070
www.selfmadeselfiemuseum.com

‘ommerce Drive
n, NC 27537
(770) 483-0055

PHYSICIANS/CARDIOLOGISTS

Champion Heart and Vascular Center
Radhakrishnan Ramaraj M.D.

511 Ruin Creek Road Suite 106
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 572-4223
www.championheartandvascularcenter.
com

PHYSICIANS/
CHIROPRACTORS

Henderson Wellness Center, PA
Brandon Taylor

414 Dabney Drive

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-8000
www.hendersonwellnesscenter.com

PHYSICIANS/FAMILY
MEDICINE

Beckford Medical Center
James Kenney, MD

176 S. Beckford Drive
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-2161
www.beckfordmedicalcenter.com

Sunflower Direct Primary Care, PLLC
Shauna Guthrie

123 Horner St

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 572-1731

sunflowerdpc.com

PHYSICIANS/OPTOMETRISTS

Family Eye Center, OD PA
Jerry Ellington

560 Dabney Drive
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-6132




PHYSICIANS/PEDIATRIC

North Carolina Pediatric Associates
C. E Cathcart, MD

451 Ruin Creek Road, Suite 101
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-9565
www.ncpedsassociates.com

POOLS & SPAS

Parker Peace Pool

Amy O'Geary

715 Cedarwood Terrace
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 430-0755

PORTABLE TOILETS

A Fresh Potti by Foster LLC
Donna Bullock

625 Lake View Rd
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-8588

POWERSPORTS DEALER

Brewer Cycles, Inc.
Chris Brewer

420 Warrenton Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 492-8553
www.brewercycles.com

PRINTING

Quick Print of Henderson, Inc.
Warren Nelms

416 Dabney Drive

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-8905
www.quickprint.biz

PROPANE AND APPLIANCES

AAA Gas & Appliance
Tom Betts

213 Young Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-1138
www.aaagas.net

L H Dickens & Sons Inc
Mark Dickens

2311 White Level Road
Louisburg, NC 27549
(919) 853-2117
www.dickensga.com

REAL ESTATE AGENTS/
REALTORS

A L F Properties, Inc
Alan Flanagan

425 S. Chestnut St
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 654-2844
www.alfproperties.com

Branche and Associates, LLC
Sherenia Branche

804 S. Garnett St. Ste. E
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 654-2080
www.BrancheandAssoc.com

Brassfield Commercial Real Estate
Donald Matthews

4 South Main Street

Franklinton, NC 27525

(252) 425-7155
www.brassfield.com

Century 21 - Country Knolls Realty
Faye Guin

1302 Dabney Drive

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-2774
www.century21countryknolls.com

THE HAIR LOFT

HAIR EXTENSIONS+COLOR

The Hair Loft is a spectacular sight for the community of

Henderson. Let our professionals pamper you with the

finest product lines and services delivered with all the

warmth and hospitality of the South. It’s a truly unique

salon experience - just on the corner of East Dabney
Drive.

The Hair Loft
116 E Dabney Dr, Henderson, NC 27536
252-572-4646

30 | ENVISION VANCE 2023

FAULKNER |

GRADING & Sinee

LANDSCAPING, INC 1987
Complete

Site Work

Lot Clearing il
Demolition

ALAN FAULKNER
45 Faulkner Town Road
PO. Box 2258 ¢ Henderson NC 27536
email: faulknergrading@yahoo.com
* Office 252-492-7703 e Cell 252-430-9525

2023

Frazco, Inc.

Harold Frazier

315 S. Garnett St.
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-4121
www.frazcoinc.com

Tegarris Associates Realty
Terry Garrison

215 S. Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-6363
www.tegarrisrealty.com

RECREATION/AMUSEMENTS

Adventure Island

Dan Care

1211 Coble Blvd.
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-9888
www.adventureislandnc.com

Before The 1st Frame
Chris Hans

85 US 158 Bypass
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 598-1100

RENTAL EQUIPMENT

For Your Occasion Event Rentals
Tara Glarum

1209 E Andrews Ave.

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-9800
www.FYQOeventrentals.com

Smooth Sailing Boat Rentals

Tia Cheek-Bennerson

4201 Baptist Road Durham, NC 27537
(252) 820-5211
smoothsailingboatrentals.com

CONCRETE PRODUCTS

Ry Greystone Concrete

g Products, Inc.
“SERVING THIS AREA WITH QUALITY
CONCRETE PRODUCTS SINCE 1945.”
BLOCKS * CONCRETE & TRU-LIGHT UNITS
READY MIX CONCRETE ¢ CONCRETE PIPE

+ PRE-CAST CONCRETE STEPS

FOR CONCRETE CALL

5§ 252-438-5144

www.greystoneconcreteproducts.com




2023

RENTAL PROPERTIES/
RENTALS

EarlyFalsom Properties, Inc.
Jason Stewardson

128 South Chestnut Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 433-9222
www.earlyfalsom.com

Magnolia Management, LLC
Pam & Tony Norwood

719 A Chestnut Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-8005
www.magnolia-management.com

Prim Development and Rentals
Tommy Hester

857 S. Beckford Drive, Suite A
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 738-9771
www.primdevelopment.com

Rogers Group, Inc.
Cliff Rogers

4783 Raleigh Road
Kittrell, NC 27544
(252) 492-9385
www.rentnc.net

WW Properties & Rentals
Curtis White

236 Dabney Drive
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-8777
www.wwproperties.net

RESTAURANTS

Bojangles/Tri-Arc Food Systems, Inc
1518 Dabney Drive

1425 East Andrews Avenue
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-8446

www.bojangles.com

Chick-fil-A

Josh Towne

200 Trade Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 436-0010
www.chick-fil-a.com/henderson

George’s

Janar Ozpehlivan

210 North Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-0090
www.georgeshenderson.com

TOWING & TRANSPORT inc.

AN L o

it's the Law. Save A Life.

Golden Skillet

Steve Wright

444 Dabney Drive
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-4040
www.goldenskilletnc.com

Jersey Mike’s

Tom Freeman

997 S. Beckford Dr.
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 598-1040
jerseymikes.com

Mazatlan Mexican Restaurant
Gabino Flores

219 S. Garnett St.

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-6062
www.mazatlan.com

McDonald’s/Endrusick Enterprises
Jeffrey Endrusick

1695 Dabney Drive

1421 E Andrews Ave

Henderson, NC 27536

(919) 693-7599
www.mcdonalds.com/nc/oxford

Pino’s Italian Restaurant
Milton Fuentes

901 S. Beckford Drive, Suite D
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-1341
www.pinosonline.com

Skipper Forsyth’s Bar-B-Q
Allen Ellis

2362 N. Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 438-5228
www.skipperforsythsbbg.com

RESTAURANTS/LOUNGE

Middleburg Steak & Seafood
Lisa & Bennie Blackwell

7139 Broad Street

Middleburg, NC 27556

(252) 431-0350
www.middleburgsteakhouse.com

Ribeyes Steak House

Chris Wooten

2002 Graham Avenue
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-1117
www.ribeyessteakhouse.com

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 31



RETAIL

1949 Nut Company
Carol Monahan

410 Dabney Dr
Henderson, NC 27536
(877) 289-1949
www.1949nut.com

Advance Auto Parts

Jay Matthews

390 Raleigh Rd

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-2049
stores.advanceautoparts.com

Buchanan’s Store

Jennie Reese

6547 Drewry Va. Line Rd.
Manson, NC 27553
(252) 456-2580

Nella Roo’s

Heather Hodge

319 S. Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 572-2078

Petco

Shelly Baker

160 US 158 Bypass
Henderson , NC 27537
(919) 771-3332

Rustic Barn Boutique and Decor LLC
Kissy Robertson

101 S. Garnett St

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 572-2495
www.facebook.com/groups/
RusticBarnBoutique

Variety Wholesalers, Inc.
Gill Frazier

218 S Garnett Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 430-2600
www.vwstores.com

Walmart Store 2256
Stacey Treadway

200 N. Cooper Drive
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-9004

ROOFING, SIDING, GUTTERS -

COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL

Four Seasons Seamless Gutters, Inc.

Creg Kirby

123 S. Williams St.

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 432-4933
www.fourseasonsgutternc.com

32 | ENVISION VANCE 2023

SCREEN PRINTING

Outside the Box Promotions &
Apparel

Karrie Fogg

340B Industry Drive
Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 213-4072
www.otb27537.com

SELF STORAGE

Carolina Secure Storage
Megan Eason

615 W. US 158 Bypass
Henderson, NC 27536

(919) 529-0568
www.carolinasecurestorage.com

SENIOR LIVING

Garden Gate Villas

Terry Boyd

700 Vicksboro Road

Henderson, NC 27536
252-430-1961
www.excelpropertymanagement.com

SPORTS/RECREATION

T. C. Water Adventures, LLC
Floyd Coley

14460 Falls of Neuse Rd
Suites 149-258

Raleigh, NC 27614

(919) 589-2904
tcwateradventures.com

STORAGE/PORTABLE
STORAGE BUILDINGS/
CARPORTS

Hometown Sheds LLC

Bill Klein

2097 N Garnett Street

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 431-0172
www.henderson.storageshedsnc.com

2023

TAX AND FINANCIAL
SERVICES

H & R Block

Frank Brewer

1541 Dabney Drive
1620 N. Garnett Avenue
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 338-2157
www.hrblock.com

TOWING

Fred’s Towing & Transport, Inc
Fred Fogg Jr.

400 Industry Drive

Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 430-0082
www.fredstowing.com

TRANSPORT REFRIGERATION

Thermo King of Henderson
Jeanette Cornett

94 Crawley Road
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 430-1930
www.tcstk.com

TRANSPORTATION

Cheatham Transport

Chris Cheatham

946 West Andrews Ave. Suite R
Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-1198
www.Cheathamtransport.com

FlyHNZ, LLC
Amanda Welsh
6514 Airport Rd.
Oxford, NC 27565
(919) 693-5769
www.flyhnz.com

MARIA PARHAM
HEALTH

Duke LifePoint Healthcare
252.438.4143
MariaParham.com

view our ER walt times online




2023

KARTS

Allison Pegram

1575 Ross Mill Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-2573
www.kartsnc.com

Pendergrass Transportation, Inc.
Mike Pendergrass

2081 Bearpond Rd.

Henderson, NC 27537

(252) 492-2794

TRAVEL & TOURISM

Greens Campground Hideaway, LLC
Shellie Green

3110 Kelly Rd

Henderson, NC 27537

(919) 698-8633

Heiden Travelverse

Sabine Deans

Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 572-1055
www.heidentravelverse.com

UTILITIES

Dominion Energy

Jeff Forehand

500 Industry Drive
Henderson, NC 27537
(877) 776-2427
www.dominionenergy.com

Duke Energy

Tanya Evans

602 Raleigh Road

Henderson, NC 27536

(800) 452-2777
www.duke-energy.com/north-carolina.
asp

Wake Electric Membership
Corporation

Fred Keller

100 South Franklin Street
Wake Forest, NC 27587
(919) 863-6300
www.wemc.com

VENUE/RENTALS

Hillside Farms NC, LLC
Lauren Roberson

3180 Stagecoach Rd.
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 432-9132
www.hillsidefarmsnc.net

Southern Charm Event Center
Shanika Ragland

200 S. Garnett St

Henderson, NC 27536

(984) 295-0097
southerncharmeventcenter.com

QA Pow+ Be Sqguarel
Outside 11+ Box
/@'wnwux)m & Appanel

Lot Cutside oo Pow lake care of all your
proxsonalized gifts and much more!
Hours
Mon-Fri 8:30-5:30
2d-213-4.072
otb27537@gmail.com

340B Industry Drive
Henderson, NC 27537

VETERINARIANS

Dabney Drive Animal Hospital
Bridget Waters

1 South Cooper Drive

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 430-8008
www.dabneydriveanimalhospital.com

WAREHOUSING

Hight Warehouse NC, Inc
Ruth Jones

101 Lenora St
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 432-4337

WASTE COLLECTION &
RECYCLING SERVICES

GFL Environmental
Patrick Moseley

241 Vanco Mill Road
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 438-5333
www.wasteindustries.com

WHOLESALE & RETAIL FOOD
SALES

Henderson Fruit & Produce Company
Chris Fisher

1215 Old Norlina Road

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 492-1185

WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORS

Coca-Cola Company

Kevin Chabala

3214 Hillsborough Road

Durham, NC 27705

(919) 226-1528
www.coca-colacompany.com/home

Holland Industrial

Charlie Brown

518 W. Montgomery Street
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 492-7541
www.hollandindustrial.com

M.R. Williams, Inc.
Lawson Williams

235 Raleigh Road
Henderson, NC 27536
(252) 438-8104
www.mrwilliams.com

Wise Snacks
James Amos
481 Commerce Drive
Henderson, NC 27537
(252) 433-4644
www.porkskins.com
ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 33



BY TYLER DAVIS

e clownfish provides sea anemones nutrients — the
latter provides protection and shelter. That’s called
mutualism, a form of symbiotic relationship wherein

both parties give something and get something.

You can see a form of symbiosis in Vance County’s own
animal kingdom, a network of animal-centered businesses
and services.

The newest species in the ecosystem, Petco, is located at 160
U.S. Bypass 158 and opened in early March of this year to
much fanfare.

Henderson PetCo General Manager Shelly Baker’s latest
update? “Things are going great,” she said. “We are enjoying
the community and all the pets.”

Petco hosted a Family Fest and adoption event on its
opening weekend, leading to at least one adoption of a cat.
There was another adoption event on March 25. The store
offers vaccination clinics and dog training, alongside its
usual offerings of pet and farm supplies.

Upon its arrival, Petco set out to become an integral
community partner.

“We are working with [Vance County Animal Services] and
[the Ruin Creek Animal Protection Society] with adoptions
of cats and dogs at the shelter and rescue,” said Baker.

34 | ENVISION VANCE 2023

MADDY MARSHALL GIVES MALLEY THE BIRD DOG A
BATH AT HENDERSON'S NEXT LEVEL KENNELS. MALLEY
BELONGS TO HEAD TRAINER SAM CHOFFEL.

“Petco allows us to house two cats at their facility at all
times,” Vance County Animal Services said. “This gives our
shelter cats more visibility to the public. Petco also provides
grants to our shelter that helps to cover the cost of our spay/
neuter program.”

The county-run animal shelter provides rabies shots for dogs
and cats, investigates animal cruelty complaints, picks up
dogs and cats that are stray or unwanted and sets live traps to
pick up dogs and cats.

NEXT LEVEL KENNELS

Revisiting the ecosystem analogy, the shelter partners with
other organizations and businesses around the county, like
Next Level Kennels, which offers a vast amount of kennel
space to regional rescue facilities or clinics in need of
temporary aid, in addition to operating a K-9 Training and
Special Operations Group.

“We’re here to help the community,” Next Level Kennels
owner Scott Tarpley told The Dispatch in December.



PETCO
REPRESENTATIVES
PRESENTED CAM,
THE DOG OF LATE
HENDERSON FIRE
CHIEF STEVE
CORDELL, AND THE
FIRE DEPARTMENT
A GIFT WHEN

THE NEW STORE
OPENED IN
HENDERSON.

“It’s a business, but we’re helping the
community as well and we’re getting
pretty deeply involved.”

RUIN CREEK ANIMAL

PROTECTION SOCIETY

The Ruin Creek Animal Protection
Society, a nonprofit founded in 2011,
consists of a “small group of volunteers...
dedicated to helping the homeless
animals at the Vance County Animal
Shelter connect to rescue groups that can
help them find the loving homes they
deserve,” per the organization.

As an aside, Ruin Creek Animal
Protection Society gave former
Henderson Fire Chief Danny Wilkerson
Rebel’s Firehouse. An anonymous

party, who bought the firehouse at

a fundraising event for over $1,000,
requested that it be presented to

Danny. Rebel’s Firehouse was built

as a memorial to Rebel the Fire Dog,

a loving Dalmatian that served as

the mascot for the Henderson Fire
Department for many years.

Danny recalled the many times Rebel
would accompany the firefighters on
calls throughout Henderson. Rebel
sadly passed away on April 21, 1984.

He is buried outside the Station 2 fire
Department on Garnett Street.

Back to the present, the animal
protection society pulls animals from the

f

\ : '
}.‘*“' e

PHOTOGRAPHY BY | KELLEN HOLTZMAN

shelter, which “ensures safety to animals
that may not be adopted out due to
behavioral issues [or] physical disabilities
or other problems,” according to the
shelter.

DABNEY DRIVE, MARS

AND H-V DOG PARKS

Dabney Drive Animal Hospital is

a veterinary clinic. Named after
Henderson’s main thoroughfare, it is
located at 1 South Cooper Drive, just off
Dabney.

Another invaluable partner is the Mars
PetCare plant, which made a splash

last year by going deep in the N.C.
Chamber’s annual “Coolest Thing
Made in N.C.” online competition, for
its production of NUTRO Dog Food.
The South Henderson plant plays an
active role in the community, including
providing dog and cat food for the
animal shelter.

The Henderson-Vance Recreation and
Parks Department plays a role too,
showcasing its animal friendliness
through spaces like Pawesome Park near
Fox Pond and Scentral Bark, a dog park
adjacent to the E.M. Rollins Elementary
campus.

From Petco to Pawesome, Vance
County’s pet-centric organizations are
dedicated to the furriest among us.

EX{ON

FOGG'S EXXON and QUICK LUBE

Tires » Batteries » Brakes
NC Inspection Station » Wrecker Service

- i
b br
{'IL JH I

425 N. Gamett St

R
Herderson, NG 27530

Rick ITatwards
Bllectric

e @
mGetting)Voul[Connectediforjlifeg

Residential & Commercial
Bucket Truck e Sign Lighting

Licensed & Insured in NC & VA Fras

(252) 438-4856 Phone & Fax Wl

(252) 438-0147 Mobile -
ricke@nc.rr.com

www.RickEdwardsElectric.com @mw

ASSOCIATES REALTY

“Specializng in Sales & Property Managemens”

Monday - Friday 9am - 5:30pm
Saturday by appointment
www.tegarrisrealty.com

215S. Gamett St., Henderson, NC

11250)438-6363 I

Claking disciplas of Christ for the
transformation of the world

First United Methodist Church
114 Church Street
\ 252.438.8791
www.fumchendersonnc.org
Sunday School 9:45 a.m.
Sunday Worship 11:00 a.m.
Youth Group 6:30 p.m.

All are welcome h@

We are a working. giving,

'I'u_-_j caring church.

Sunday sarvice live-streamed|
firstumcofhendersen

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 35



HENDERSON VANCE COUNTY

CHAMBER

f'OM

ENVISION
VANCE



- ""““/“/+ /“ ALPHABETICAL

MEMBERS

1949 Nut COMPANY ..o 32
3HC Home Health & Hospice Care................ 25
A Fresh Potti by Foster LLC........cccovvvvreirrnnnnn. 30
A LF Properties, INC...coovviiiiiiiiiiicccces 30
A&S Pest Control, INC. ...veveeeieceieeeeee 29
A.B. Hair Carpets, INC...ovvvvviiiiiecicc 17
A.R. Perry Glass/

Henderson OXygen ..........cccevciiiniiniiniene. 15
AAA Gas & Appliance.......ccovveeniiiceinns 30
Abria’s Chase Foundation...........c.ccocvveeennnn. 18
ACTS ot 18
Advance Academy ........cccoeviiiiienieis 21
Advance AUtO Parts .........cccverienieninins 32
Adventure 1S1and ..o, 30
ARner SeCUrity, INC...ovvveeeceeeees 15
Alight & Feggins & Feggins Friendly Home of
MEMONalS.....cvcveviicieeeice e 24
American Legion Post 60..........ccccceerrnnnnns 18
AmeriStaff, INC...ooveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 23
Ardagh Group Packaging

- North AMerica......cooevveeeeiiceeees 27

AutoBrite Car Washes, Inc

AutoBrite EXpress.................

Aycock Elementary School

Badcock Home Furniture & More................... 24
Ballet Arts, INC. v, 21
Barnett Properties, INC. ....cooovvoviviininiiine 17
Beckford Medical Center .........ccccovvviiininne. 29
Before The 1st Frame........cccocevvveviveriinnnne, 30
Believer In You, LLC .vovvieeeeeeeeeeeeee 25
Belk, Inc

Benchmark Community Bank...........ccccee.... 16
Bojangles/Tri-Arc

Food Systems, INC ..o 31

( Great FamilyDining )
SEAFO0D
Snacks  poRK cHOPS
TENDERS  Dinners  yEGETABLES
WINGS Combos SANDWICHES

HOT WINGS DESSERTS
Good Food ® Good Service ® Fair Price
Eat In or Take Out

Golden Skilleq]

Cookin’ Up Down Home Cookin’ /
p = \\-”/z
Open 7 Days 444 Dabney Dr., Henderson
ATk 252-492-4040

Sun. - Thurs. 10-8

We Welcome Call Ahead Orders
E-=8 -

\_ Fei.- Sat. 109 fro

Bowers & BUITOWS.........ccveeieieiiiriii 28
Boys & Girls Clubs of North

Central NC - Vance Unit.....c..ocooovreiriicnieinn, 18
Branche and Associates, LLC .........cccooveveen. 30
Brassfield Commercial Real Estate ................ 30
Breedlove Electric, INC...oovevevvveeeecieeeeveen 23
Brewer Cycles, INCeuvvvvereeriieienieci 30
Buchanan's Store ........c.cooevevrieernniieeenns 32
Builder Tony Hirst, LLC.....covvvervrreirieiinen, 15
Builder's Discount Center

of Henderson ........ccoovvevieeiiisiicsicccc 17
Bullock’s ENGraving ........cccoeevivvevrenniiennnes 24
Burgess Farms........ccccveeeeiieiinii 15
C&P Body ShOP v 16
Care, Jonathan S, Attorney, PA........ccccceveeee. 15
Carolina Carpet...cccveeereeeseeeee 16

Carolina Notary &
Signing Services, LLC

Carolina Payroll Partners, LLC .......ccocovvriennnes 29
Carolina Secure StOrage .........ccovvverrverreninsn. 32
Carolina SUnrock LLC ..o 20
Carolina United for Change ........ccccocevvinnnes 18
Carter Bank & Trust ......coeveivvecereeciccinn, 16
Carver Elementary SChool.........cccccovvivrruinn. 21
Central Baptist Church ......cccovovvvericiininns 17
Centre for Homeownership

& Economic Development........ccccceeveveennn. 18
Century 21 - Country Knolls Realty ............... 30
Champion Heart and

Vascular Center......crevernrierererneenseneens 29
Charles Boyd Chevrolet Cadillac

BUICK GMUC s 16
Cheatham Transport .......ovevereniernieninns 32
Chick-fil-A

Chosen Generation Day Care........c.c.cccveennnes 17
City Auto & Truck Center .....cocovvereirvivrreninnn. 16
City of Henderson.........ccovevvvsveeiresninnnns 16
Clarke Elementary School ........cccovevvviiinininns 21
Classic Toyota of Henderson ...........cccceeeeenee. 16
Clearview Church ......covvvviiniiicc 17
Cloninger Law Offices, PLLC ....ccovvvrvvririeninns 15

Coastal Credit Union

Coca-Cola Company
Coffeys Bail BONS ......cvveviiiriiiiiiieeiiiian 16

Community Partners of HOpe .......cccvvririenines 18

Community Workforce
SOIUTIONS, INC.voveeeeeeeee e 18

Consolidated Electrical

Distributors, INC. ....oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 23
Consolidated Marketing, INC. .....ovvvvvriiennnes 26
Cook Shack Catering Company..........ccocev... 17
Cordell's Lawn Care, INCev.evevvevveveereiieeene 27
Country Snacks Manufacturing..........c......... 27
Creative TeXHIES ... 27
Crossroads Christian SChool............cccvvvence. 23
Currin Dental Lab, INC..oveveveeiiecveieeee 21
D'Campbell Floral D'zign Studio.................... 24
Dabney Drive Animal Hospital..........cc.oevnee. 33
Dabney Elementary School .........cccvvvveinne. 21
Daily Dispatch, The .....cccvevieeriiereieniiin, 28
Danny W.Wrght ..o 26
Darensburg Broadcast .........cccovvvvverirrininnnn.
Dataforge .....ccocovvveunnns

Daurity Family Dentistry

Dave Elman Hypnosis Institute...................... 26
Davis-Royster Funeral Service, INC......ovvvevee. 24
DeBrand DeSigns .......ccocvevvverivenieeninininn. 15
Document Systems, INC.......ccovevvveririririrnnn. 28
Dominion ENergy.......cccceeeeeieieiencniininnnnns 33
Drake Dentistry......coovverrreerreenrereeisseenseens 21
Duke Energy

E.M. Rollins Elementary School..................... 22
E.O. Young, Jr. Elementary School.................. 22
EarlyFalsom Properties, INC....oovvvvvvreiriiriinnnn. 31
Eastern Minerals, INC.....oovovevveveeeeieeeven 27

Eckerd Connects (Girls Residential Academy at Kerr
11 ) T 18

Edmonds Tennis and
Education Foundation..........ccceevevevevevivinnenn 18
Edward Jones -

Christopher Manning.........cccocvvvervieninininns

Edward Jones - Jeff Perry

Edward Jones -

Tony Adams and Alexandra Adams ............... 26
Embroidery Shortcakes ........ccoovvviiniiininnnn. 23
Executive Personnel Group ........ccoevvevrvcnnne. 23
Express Employment Professionals................ 23
Families Living Violence Free........cccvvvuninne. 18
Family Eye Center, OD PA........cccccvrvviuriiniinn. 29

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 37



Faulkner Grading &

Landscaping, Inc

First Baptist Church ......cooooveviiiiiecea 17
First Citizens Bank & Trust CO...v.vvvvrvevrienene 16
First National Bank.........cccoveerienrienininnnnn, 16
First United Methodist Church .........c..co...... 17
Flex Desk 360, INC.c.vovvvveeveeeeeeeeeeeee e, 17
FIVHNZ, LLC oo 32
Fogg's Exxon Service Station..........cccevverrnee. 16
For Your Occasion Event Rentals ................... 30

Four Seasons
Seamless GUEErS, INC..vvveeveveer e 32

Franklin -Granville -Vance

Smart Start, INCovvvveieieeciceeccccee e 17
Franklin Brothers Nursery &

Greenhouses, INC....cveveveeveeeee e 24
Franklin Co Arts Council - Quilt Trails of the Tar/
R0ANOKE RIVET . ..vieeicieee e 18

Franklin-Vance-Warren

OppPOrtUNity, INCeceeevvceieeciceee e 25
Frazco, INC.vvcvviiecceeeee e 30
Fred's Towing & Transport, INC....c.ccvvvvveennne. 32
Garden Gate Villas .......coovvvvinieiiciinns 32
Garden Walk Villas ........cccevviirniiiicriinn, 15
Gateway CDC .o 18
GENLIVA .t 26
GEOIGR'S 1.viveeieeiee e 31
Geter Barber College, LLC..........ocvvuveuriiienee 16
GFL Environmental .......ccccovvvvvnninienninnn, 33

Girl Scouts - North Carolina

C0aStal PINES ... 18
Golden SKillet. ..o 31
Granville-Vance Public Health ............c.c....... 25
Green Rural Redevelopment Organization
(GRRO) .o 18
Greens Campground

Hideaway, LLC..c.cvvvrriierieececee 33
Greystone Concrete Products, INC.................. 20
Guardian ad LIteM.......ccovvvvrinrenienienins 25
Gupton Services, INC....vvvvrrvevincierinine 25
H & D Industrial Maintenance LLC ................ 20
H &R BIOCK. .o 32
H.G. Reynolds Company, INC. .....ccovverrrvernnen. 20
Hampton Inn - Henderson ..........ccccovvvenennn. 26

38 | ENVISION VANCE 2023

Heiden TravelVerse........ovvvverierieenieinnin,
Henderson Collegiate School....

Henderson Country Club ........cccoovvriniininee.
Henderson Family YMCA ......cccovvvvinniicene 18
Henderson Fruit &

Produce COMPaNy .....ccocovervvenreenreerceenenn, 33
Henderson Institute Museum and H.I. Graduates
& Former Students Association, INC. .............. 18
Henderson Junior Woman's Club .................. 18
Henderson Vance Crime StOppers ................ 18
Henderson Wellness Center, PA.........c.c..c....... 29
Henderson-Vance County

Chamber of Commerce......cccovvvveireiirininns 17
Henderson-Vance Downtown Development
COMMISSION v 18
Hight Warehouse NC, INC...vovvvvvvriveninininnne, 33

Hillside Farms NC, LLC
Holden Moss Knott

Clark & Copley, PA. ..o 15
Holland Industrial........ccoovrivniieniinieninn, 33
Hollander Sleep Products..........ccoocveririeninne. 27
Hometown Sheds LLC.......ccovvvviiernniiennne 32
Hoyle CPA, PLLC........vveeeeeercrier e 15
Hoyle's Tire and Axle, LLC....vvvvvvviviriiinnn, 28
HUBZone Technology Initiative (HTI) ............. 18
Huff Consulting, LLC ..voveverieerieeicee, 23
Humana Health Insurance...........cccovevvvenrnnn. 26
Imports City of Henderson .........cccccovvrvvninne. 16
J.M. White Funeral Service ............ccccovevrvenes 24
Jack H. Hughes., Attorney ........c.coovveveinienns 15
Jerry's Artarama NG, INC...ovvvvvereeeiieieeies 15
Jersey MIKE'S ..o 31
Joel T. Cheatham Insurance Agency................ 26
K & B Small Engine Repair & Service, LLC...... 16
KARTS ..o 33
Kennametal, INC...ovvviveiieeeiieieeeee, 27

Kerr Area Rural Medical

Alliance, PLLC ..o 25
Kerr Lake Country Club.....ccovevvnrvriiinne, 20
Kerr Lake Nursing and Rehabilitation Center .28

Kerr-Tar Regional Council of Governments ... 25

Kerr-Vance Academy.........ccoveviriereniniiennnnes 23
Kevin Wade - NC Farm Bureau...................... 26
Kids World, INC...vovvveeeiceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 17

ALPHABETICAL S

Kilian Engineering, INC. .....co.vcereerrreenrnennnnnn. 23
Kingdom Work Ministries International

Community Church Campus #2 .........ccccev.e. 17
Kittrell Job Corps Center..........oevvvvriieninnnn. 22
Kiwanis Club of Henderson.............ccccoeueeeece. 18

Kontree Bowee LLC

L H Dickens & SONS INC ... 30
L.B. Yancey Elementary School ............cc........ 22
Lakes Media Network - Radio.............ccoevee. 15
Lane and Associates Family Dentistry ............ 21
Legacy Human Services, INCev.vvvrvveerinrccnene 25
Lendmark Financial ..........ccoocevvviireniiennnn 24
Life Line Outreach, INC..oveveeveveveeeeeeeeeeens

Long Lens Photography, LLC...

Lowe's Home Improvement

LRJ Coaching & Business Solutions LLC......... 27
M.R. Williams, INC...ovovvveeieieeieeeeee e 33
Magnolia Management, LLC........c.ccovvvvrnne. 31
Mako Medical Laboratories...........ccccvvveenne. 28
MaKORX ... 29
Maria Parham Health ........ccccoooviiinniicenn 26
Markson Scientific, LLC dba

Markson LabSales .........cccooivviivniinninininnn. 27

Progressing Toward
New Opportunities

Mission Statement:

“The mission of the Vance County Board of
Commissioners is to provide leadership and support
for an effective county government that seeks to
enhance the guality of life for all of its citizens.”

VISION... ﬁ
\_ﬁIJTA_JTYZ.. -
VARIETYA
Hmwgfxmmke the lavgest
wan- mdeﬁkeswtaftﬁe

” L with 50, aaomgfmcw

mnmmdeddymwa{&m«rgv




- ALPHABETICAL

MARS PetCare .......cccovuvvveeeieieicreriicniecns
Mast Drug Company

Matthews Creek Productions.................c...... 21
Mazatlan Mexican Restaurant ...................... 31
McDonald's/Endrusick Enterprises................. 31
McGregor Hall

Performing Arts CENter ......coovvvvvieereeneens 15
Medical Arts Pharmacy .......c.cccoovvrrnriennne 29
Medical Careers Readiness .........cccvvrvvrrrnen.
MGM Products, INC...cooveveeeeveeeeen,

Michael’s Florist, LLC ...ovooveviiieeeeieeeee,
Middleburg Steak & Seafood...........cc.evenee. 31
Mike Brummitt Heating and Cooling, LLC...... 25
Narrow Way Christian Fellowship, Inc.

NC Works Career Center.......c.coovevrverrrennnes 17
NCOLNET .ot 20
Nella ROO'S w.vvivvrieeieieiieieeer e

New Hope Elementary School

New Life Baptist Church ........cc.ccoovivevrivinnn.

Next Level Kennels .........oocvvvricrnniieene 21
North Carolina Pediatric Associates............... 30
Northeast Piedmont Chorale............c..covn... 18
NUVizions, LLC .ooveiiieeceeeeeeeeeeee e, 28

Occoneechee Council Boy

Scouts of AMErica .....oveveveveveveeeeeeeeeeeene

Optimist Club of Henderson
Outside the Box

Promotions & Apparel .......ccccccvvvernniiennene. 32
Oxford Preparatory SChool .......c.ovvvrvvririenines 22
Paddle Consulting Group, LLC.........cccovvvennee. 26
Parker Peace PoOl ........ccocevveiiieiieiea 30
Pegram Agency, INCe...cvveeveeereieieiciic 26
Pendergrass Transportation, INC........c..ccov..... 33

Penn Pallet, Inc...

People Ready ......cccoovvrenieniiisiec,

Pernell’s Custom Framing..........cocoeevevrvennne 24
Perry & Waters, LLP........cccoovvvviieiirin 16
PECO o 32
Pete Smith Automotive Group........c.c..c..eee.... 16

Phillips, Dorsey, Thomas, Waters
& Brafford, PA ..o

Picturesque Homes, LLC........ccccvvnnee

Pinkston Street Elementary School

Pinnell Insurance Agency - A Division of Watkins
[NSUrANCE, INC. v, 26

Pino’s Italian Restaurant........ccevevevevivevnnnen. 31
PNC Bank

Prim Development and Rentals...........c......... 31

Private Wealth Management

OF NG, LLC v 26
Quality Equipment, LLC .....cvvvrireriiiicnnes 24
Quick Print of Henderson, INC.....ovveveveveevnnn. 30
Rebuild Communities - Cultural Center
Rebuilding HOpe INC. ..vovvviveriericreie, 18
Red Carpet Entertainment, LLC - DBA RCE
Theaters - HeNderson ........ccoeeevvvvrieeiiennnns 28
Renn Farms, LLC....oovviiiiiicecee e 15

Ribeyes Steak House
Rick Edwards Electric
RIS GHll..ovvcvcveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e

ROBCO Manufacturing ........cooevvevoeereereeneencs 27
Roberson Family Dentistry ..........ccocvriennene. 21
Robert D. Herford, CPA ....ooovoveeeeeeeeeen 15
Rogers Group, INC.....cvcvveecereiieiiiiniiii 31
Rose Oil COmMPaNny........coceeevverinrnieieieines 29
Rosemyr Corporation.........ccoceeererererercrirnnnn

Rotary Club of Henderson

Ruin Creek Animal Protection Society of
Henderson, NC.....coovoveviveeeceeeeeeeeeens

Rural Health Group at Henderson

Rustic Barn Boutique

and Decor LLC...oovvereeieeee e 32
S.a.M. Child Advocacy Center ......cccocovvrvennes 19
Sadie's Coffee COMEr....cooviiiiiieinciriren, 20
SAlAre INCveiviicece e 27
Salvation Army, Te ...eeeeireeeecnin 19
Sams Furniture & Mattress Center ................ 24
Satterwhite Point Marina, Inc 227
Schewels HOme ..o 24
Schmitt Orthodontics........ovvvvrveeiresiiieninns 29
Scottish Inns, Jalaram INC .ovovvvveveiicee 26
Select Products Holdings, LLC ......ccovvvivieines 27
Self-Made Selfie MUSEUM .......cvvviviiiiiiiinns 29
Servpro of Franklin, Vance &

Granville COUNtIES .....vvveveviirerecccie 19
Site Script Company .......cocvveeeevinnen. .15
Skipper Forsyth's Bar-B-Q ........cccccvirvvreuinnn. 31
Sleep INn HENderson .........cccvvevvereireniieennnns 26
Smooth Sailing Boat Rentals ........c.coccvvriennes 30

Sossamon Funeral HOme INC......ovvvvvvvriceines 24
Southern Charm Event Center.........cocoovvevnnes 33
Southern Classic Car of Henderson, LLC......... 16
Southern Laundry and Dry Cleaning.............. 27
Spectrum Medical SOIUiONS ........coovvvriiinines 28
Stainback, Satterwhite & Zollicoffer, PLLC..... 16
State Employees Credit Union.........c.cccveeenee 16

State Farm Insurance -

Margier WhIte .......ceveverieeeieeieeeesees
STEM Early High School

Sterling Park Apartments .........c.cococverineennnns 15
Strickland Farms Catering........coccevvvvveeennn. 17
Sugar N Spice Preschool........ccvveerriniiieninns 17
Sunflower Direct Primary Care .........ccovevvne. 29
Supply Line Country Market.........ccovvrniennnes 25
SUSAN ADDOTE ..o 25
T & R Tractor and

Trailer Repair Inc

T-MODIIE .

T. C. Water Adventures, LLC.......ccovvvvvivvenene. 32
Tabletop Media Group ......ccovevereeerieeeieies 28
Tegarris Associates Realty ........ocoevreereninne. 30
The Bridges of Parkview..............ccccoeureuriennce. 28
The Church of the Holy Innocents ................. 17

The Corbitt Preservation

Association

The Hair LOft oo 25
The Help Center NC.oovveviieieeccree 19
The Mary Emma Evans Foundation ............... 19
Thermo King of Henderson ..........ccccccevveuinee 32

Three Dimensional

Technologies, LLC ......coveviieereriiccneeenas 26
Tom ChUrch oo 26
Triangle North Healthcare

FOUNAtioN. ... 19
Tribal Chimney SWeep ......ccocovevireeieinienes 19
TrUiSt BANK v 16
Turning Point Community Development
COrPOrAtIoN.....cveeeeiceieesie e 19
United Sports Automotive, LLC.........c.....c...... 16
United Way of Vance County..........cccovvvvnree. 19
Uniting Our CommUNItY....cvevervrererirricnes 19
US Cellular. ..o, 17
Vance Charter SChool ..........ccoceviiieicnienns 22

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 39



Vance Commons,

Senior Apartments........cocvveeeinnireennenens 15
Vance Construction Company..........c.ccccueweeee 20
Vance CoUNtY ..vvieeeeeiee 25
Vance County Arts CouNil.....cco.vereeerennnnnn. 19

Vance County
Community Foundation ..........ccoecevvrvernennnnn. 19

Vance County

Early College High School..........cc.covevivience. 22
Vance County Farm Bureau, InC..........ccveeve 15
Vance County High School.........c.ccovveininns 23
Vance County

Historical Society, INC....c.evvevvvririiieieies 19
Vance County Middle School ...........ccccoeuenee. 23
Vance County

Public School Foundation...............coeeeereenc. 19
Vance County SChOOIS ......cccvrrvrreenieines 23
Vance Furniture Company...........cccoevvcuinne 24

Vance Granville Home Builders Association ... 19

Vance Virtual Village Academy ........ccc.oeuuvee. 23
Vance-Granville Community College.............. 23
Vanco Outdoor Equipment..........cccceerreennne 24
Variety Wholesalers, INC. .....cocoveviriencnienns 32
Vaya Health. ... 28
Versatrim, INC..oevveviecccceceecece e 27
Vescom AMerica, INCe....vveeveeveeiceeeeee e, 27
Visions Educational Learning and Tutoring

SEIVICES, INCeiiiviieiiie e 19
Vocational Rehabilitation Services................. 25
Vulcan Materials .......cooccovveiveeiiecicieinn 20

Wake Electric

Membership Corporation...........cc.eveuevrcen. 33
Walmart DC 6097 ..o 21
Walmart Store 2256 ........cocvvrireerniniennnes 32
WDT Development, LLC......coocvvvirverrninnns 17
Wester Insurance Agency.......c.cocovveveiicenns 26
Wester, M.W., 1, DDS .o 21
Whitco Termite & Pest Control .........c.ccceev.. 29
William L. Stark and Company .........ccc.euvee. 15
William S. Wooten DDS PA............cccovvevnanne 21
Wilson S. Hoyle, Jr., DDS ..o, 21
WIS SNACKS ...t 33
WIZS RAdiO ... 28
Woodlief's Lawn Care, LLC......c.coovevcvrveenne 27
WW Properties & Rentals .........cccocovrirenrnnnn. 31
Zeb Vance Elementary School ..........cccccvvnee 23
200 ON The MOOVE ......cvvreeereieieieieieeis 15

ALPHABETICAL L

INDIVIDUAL
CHAMBER
MEMBER &
AMBASSADOR

Since 2022~23

My willingness to help
and make a difference
in my community is
the reason I joined

AB BOTT the Henderson-Vance

Chamber of Commerce

SPRINKLE

Residential Properties
Houses, Apartments, Townhomes &
Corporate Units Available

PARKVIEW PLAZA'

Professional Office Properties ‘

PRIM

Residential Properties
Houses, Apartments, Townhomes
& Corporate Units Available

Universal Commerce Center
Professional Office Properties
B

\‘l.

857 S. Beckford Drive, Ste. A
Henderson, NC 27536

Bus. 252-738-9771 js=s

Fax 252-738-9772
Website:www.primdevelopment.com

@ Legacy
Human Services,
Inc.

Substance Abuse
Intensive Outpatient
Treatment Program,

Back on Track

located at
510 Dabney Dr,

Henderson, NC -
phone # 252-438-5667

Our administrative office
is located at 626 S. Garnett
St., Henderson, NC -
phone # 252-438-6700.
Fax # 252-438-6720

40 | ENVISION VANCE 2023




Aiming for cnnovalion

“VANCE-
VGCC wants to know, ‘Is there a better way to do this?’ GRANVILLE IS
BY KELLEN HOLTZMAN GO]NG T() BE
Vance—Granville Community Innovation represents a way for the communities A CATALYST
College’s role as a regional leader VGCC serves to achieve growth and to sustain
in entrepreneurship fits right into success, which has been a challenge for rural FOR BUILDING
the Henderson-Vance County Chamber of areas everywhere that were once buoyed by small STRONG
Commerce’s theme for 2023: collaboration. business.
. o . ' COMMUNITIES
To be an entrepreneur means to be an innovator, “We think small business and entrepreneurship,
according to VGCC President Rachel Desmarais  in particular small business,” Desmarais said, WHERE EVERYONE
and Jerry Edmonds, the college’s vice president ~ “looks different in rural and it looks different in

of workforce and community engagement. these communities.” CAN EXPERIENCE
A FULFILLING

QUALITY OF LIFE
BECAUSE HERE ITS
NOT ABOUT THE
DEGREE.ITS NOT
ABOUT THE JOB
EVEN. IT'S ABOUT
A CAREER. IT'S
ABOUT A FAMILY-
SUSTAINED WAGE.
I'T'S WHERE YOU
CAN BECOME A
BETTER CITIZEN
AND ENJOY A
BETTER QUALITY
OF LIFE. THAT'S
WHAT ITS REALLY
ALL ABOUT”

continued on nextpaqe
S

PHOTOGRAPHY BY | KELLEN HOLTZMAN

VANCE-GRANVILLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
PRESIDENT RACHEL DESMARAIS (LEFT) AND
JERRY EDMONDS, VGCC'S VICE PRESIDENT OF
WORKFORCE AND COMMUNITY ENGCAGEMENT,
GCUIDED THE COLLEGE TO NATIONAL ACCLAIM
LAST YEAR FOR PROMOTING ENTREPRENEURIAL
SKILL DEVELOPMENT ON CAMPUS.

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 41



So VGCC engaged in some
innovation of its own when
Desmarais signed in 2021
the National Association
for Community College
Entrepreneurship
Presidents for
Entrepreneurship Pledge,
committing the college to
five action steps designed
to create economic vitality
through entrepreneurship.

We think small
business and

entrepreneurship,
in particular small

communities to encourage
this to happen? We can’t do
itall. We don’t pretend that
we can do it all.”

At VGCC, embedding
entrepreneurship in clubs
means providing a bridge,
through skill development,
to the college’s Small
Business Center, where
students receive assistance
in the creation of

Crediting the foresight busines S, looks businesses.
of Desmarais (Ph.D.), . .
Edmonds (Ed.D.) noted different in these The umbrella of

only a small percentage
of North Carolina’s
community colleges signed

the pledge then. —RACHEL DESMARAIS
VANCE-GRANVILLE COMMUNITY

By fall last year, VGCC COLLEGE PRESIDENT

had been recognized at

the NACCE’s annual

conference in Boston
as the Heather Van
Sickle Entrepreneurial
College of the Year.
VGCC’s commitment
to entrepreneurship
included opening the
VGCC Entrepreneurship & Innovation Center at
the college’s South Campus, establishing a Student
Entrepreneurship Club, and offering an Agricultural
Entrepreneurship Program.

Desmarais believes the new initiatives complement
VGCC’s mission as a workforce developer.

“Vance-Granville is going to be a catalyst for
building strong communities where everyone can
experience a fulfilling quality of life because here
it’s not about the degree,” Desmarais said. “It’s not
about the job even. It’s about a career. It’s about a
family-sustained wage. It’s where you can become
a better citizen and enjoy a better quality of life.
That’s what it’s really all about.

“So how can we work with other partners in our

42 | ENVISION VANCE 2022

communities.

entrepreneurship can
include a wide range of
credit and noncredit
students across disciplines
and of varying ages,
beginning with Vance
County Early College High
School students. Much like
other areas of study on
campus, Edmonds envisions
taking advantage of the
entrepreneurship offerings
not only as a way to gain
knowledge but to network
with local business mentors
that are invited to share their stories and advice.

Whether it’s a high school senior or an established
businessperson expanding their horizon, participants
are challenged to ask themselves, “Is there a better way
to do this?”

VGCC hopes more people reflecting on that question,
and working in concert to find solutions, will lead to
greater progress for the area as a whole, and especially in
Henderson, where Desmarais is proud to reside.

“In terms of collaboration, entrepreneurship is the
perfect vehicle that spans a lot of different areas,”
Edmonds said, “and everyone can be involved

in innovation, even if you scratch out [the term]
entrepreneurship and just focus on innovation.”



CITIZEN OF THE YEAR
/m’/yﬁt Kumble vlonioer

BY TYLER DAVIS

Before presenting the 2022 award, Mark Hopper, 202r’s
Citizen of the Year, shared his perspective on the new
winner during the Henderson-Vance County Chamber
of Commerce Banquet in March at Vance-Granville
Community College.

“If we had to label this year’s Citizen of the Year, it
would be ‘humble volunteer,” said Hopper.

Jack Richardson was that humble volunteer. Beyond
humble, he has been “tireless” in his work in education,
advocacy for students, fundraising and other work for
charities like ACTS and Community Partners of Hope,
the men’s homeless shelter, recruiting others to provide
meals for people who are homeless, serving as a shuttle
driver for Maria Parham Health and much more.

“He does not allow anything to interfere with his will-
ingness to serve,” said Hopper. “A man of integrity and
passion, as shown by the way he lives and serves.”

Upon being called to the stage, Richardson gave a short
speech.

“ITam very humbled by this honor, that 'm sure that
most of you in here would have been,” said Richardson.
“All those nice things that were said about me could

be said about most of you, I'm sure. This is a very hum-
bling experience. And everybody says this, 'm not sure I
deserve this award, but I will gladly accept.

“I enjoy working here at the schools and at the home-
less shelter and at ACTS. I've been doing these things
for many years. I will hopefully be able to continue for
many more. I thank you very much.”

FROM 2022, A YEAR OF
COMMUNITY..

“2022 was a busy year, but it was a quick year,” said
former Chamber Chairman Ronald Bennett.

A video produced by Clearview Church gave a recap of
the Chamber’s past year.

Since 2022, the Chamber has seen a s% increase in
membership. Forty-five new members bring the total to
330. There were 30 ribbon-cuttings for grand openings
or milestones.

Seventeen citizens graduated from the Chamber Lead-
ership Vance Program on July 19, 2022.
The video ended with a short tribute to the late Hen-

derson Fire Chief Steve Cordell.

“All the memories we have of Steve and
what he did for our community and we
are forever grateful for all his contribu-
tions and all,” said Bennett.

The last year has been about building
ships — partnerships, relationships and
life-long friendships — between the
chamber and law enforcement, public
officials, businesses and more, Bennett
explained.

The “State of” series began last year,
starting with the State of the City. The

idea is to give attendees an overview of
progress, ongoing projects and future
plans at various levels and in various
areas of the community.

Bennett gave a mini State of the
Chamber presentation.

“The state of your chamber is strong.
Financially, we’re strong,” he said.
“When I got involved, four or five
years ago, we may not have been in the
negative, but we were close to it. Now
we can say that we’re much stronger
financially.”

continued on nextpage

ENVISION VANCE 2022 | 43



CHAIRMAN BERT LONG (LEFT) PRESENTS THE
2022 CITIZEN OF THE YEAR AWARD TO JACK

RICHARDSON DURING THE ANNUAL CHAMBER
BANQUET AT VANCE-GRANVILLE COMMUNITY
COLLEGE.

TYLER DAVIS | HENDERSON-VANCE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

That can be attributed to the
chamber staff, including former
President Michele Burgess. She
has since stepped down to care
for her family. Her successor,
Sandra Wilkerson, pulled in
Vanessa Jones, an experienced
chamber worker with knowl-
edge of the community; and
Tanya Wilson, who Wilkerson
encouraged to come back to
Henderson from Raleigh.

“As we move deeper into 2023...
rest assured, with team Chair-
man Bert Long and team Pres-
ident Sandra Wilkerson, your
[Chamber] is strong and in great
hands,” Bennett concluded.

TO 2023, A YEAR OF
COLLABORATION

Incoming Chairman Bert Long
thanked Bennett, the Chamber
staff, its Board of Directors and
elected officials for their work
before getting into the cham-
ber’s future.

While 2022 was a year of com-
munity, 2023 is going to be the
year of collaboration, Long
explained.

“In the current environment
that we find ourselves in,
working together can go a long
way,” Long said. “Bear with
me, because this is going to
seem like an odd shift. We need
conflict. There’s plenty of that
to go around right now, you say.
Totally agree. Hear me out.

“We need healthy conflict.”

A lack of challenges breeds com-
placency, he said. But how can
the community have healthy
conflict?

He said he isn’t a hundred per-
cent sure, but that he has a few
suggestions.

“Starts by listening,” he said.
“Sometimes, as business leaders,
we are always looked to for an-
swers that can dull our ability to
really listen to those around us.

As opposed to just saying “Yes,”
he posited saying “Yes, and.”

He called on attendees to con-
tinue supporting and partnering
with the Chamber.

‘NOW, BACK TO
COLLABORATION;” SAID
LONG. "NOTICE THE WORD
ISNOT COL-SIMPLE-ATION,
OR STRAIGHTFORWARD,
OR EFFORTLESS. THE ROOT
OF COLLABORATION IS
LABOR.

“WE MUST PUT IN THE
EFFORT”

SUCCESS BREEDS SUCCESS
— WHEN ONE BUSINESS
SUCCEEDS, EVERYBODY ELSE
DOES.

“WE ARE STRONGER
TOGETHER,” HE SAID.



»
d‘
.-
—
—
1
L
.

THE GREAT
OUTDOORS

%W@VWM%/MWW

BY BRYANT BAUCOM AND KELLEN HOLTZMAN

Whether it’s golf at the Kerr Lake or Henderson
country clubs, family fun at Fox Pond Park or
taking advantage of one of the largest lakes in the
Southeast, recreation options abound in Vance
County.

HENDERSON COUNTRY CLUB

The game of golf has a powerful presence in the
state of North Carolina. From the lore of Pinehurst
to PGA Tour events at Quail Hollow and Sedgefield
Country Club, the sport is popular in the Tar Heel
State.

While these courses draw the ire of professional
golfers and primetime television, they are far from
the only quality courses in the area.

In fact, Henderson has not only new and improved
courses, but historic venues for local residents to
explore and improve their golf game.

Henderson Country Club’s 18-hole course was orig-
inally designed in 1923 and is celebrating 100 years
of golfin Vance County. Over the last century,

the course has seen improvement and renovations,
including new TifEagle Bermuda grass greens
installed in the fall of 2022.

The course ranges from 4,651 yards at its shortest
to 6,455 yards for golfers looking for a greater
challenge.

Assistant Golf Pro Jeremy Radford, who runs the
course, just celebrated nine years at Henderson
Country Club and is in charge of its prominence in
Vance County.

For those looking to improve their game, the club
currently offers private instruction along with
video analysis in golf lessons and junior clinics.
Radford holds regular clinics for both members
and the public, focusing on mechanics and the
fundamentals of golf.

Each year, the club hosts three yearly member
events along with the HCC Invitational and the
Two-Man Invitational.

The club is the only private country club in Vance,
Warren and Granville counties.

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 45




Nearby Kerr Lake Country Club also holds an 18-hole course wi
a par score of 72 strokes. The course opened in 1965 and spans 6,530
yards. Designed by architect Ricci Boni, the course has a 71.1 rating
with a slope rating of 122.

Newly-implemented Bermuda greens make for improved conditions
near the pin, while the club has made changes to their driving range.
In addition, they have also brought back their practice greens for
players to work on before their round or to correct their mistakes
after.

“With a mission to create a family-oriented atmosphere of recre-
ation, fun, and competition for members and guests, Kerr Lake
Country Club has something for everyone,” said President Pam
Hester. “For the occasional golfer, KLCC offers reasonable green
fees and golf cart rentals. For the diehard golfer, the membership
packages are great. Need a place to warm up, practice hard, or swing
for the first time? The driving range and recently established putting
green offers the perfect place to improve your game.”

Fees range from $30-$35 depending on the weekday or weekend rates
and sit at $35 on holidays.

From April to October, the club hosts monthly dinners open to the
public, while their Two-Man Invitational takes place in May and the
Red, White, and Blue Tournament on July 4.

Whether it is at Kerr Lake or in West Henderson, you don’t have
to look far for quality golf in Vance County. As summer approach-
es, check out the pristine courses in the area and enjoy 18 holes in
Henderson.

RECREATION AND PARKS

The Henderson-Vance Recreation and Parks Department had a
major victory to celebrate earlier this year. For the first time since
Aycock Recreation Center received partial state funding in 1997 and
2000, Henderson was awarded a Parks and Recreation Trust Fund
grant through the state that is going towards the planned Williams
and Montgomery Park.

The Williams and Montgomery Park has been a long-time coming,
with the groundwork laid in the city of Henderson’s 2010 compre-
hensive plan before Recreation and Parks Director Kendrick Vann
carried the torch forward when he was hired two years ago.

The City of Henderson has gone about implementing the plan in
multiple phases. A National Fitness Campaign grant made the first
phase possible, emphasizing outdoor fitness facilities that are free
to the public to go along with picnic shelters. The next phases are
bringing a skatepark, splash pad (spray pool), restrooms, open-air
market, walking trail, and more.

“We have a rough design already that we submitted to the state, but
once we start getting into the nuts and bolts of things, we have an
engineer that will come in and tell us how it will flow with the water
system and all of that,” Henderson-Vance Recreation and Parks De-
partment Director Kendrick Vann told The Dispatch in January.

The brightly blue-colored splash park is already in place, just a short
distance from the downtown sidewalks of South Garnett Street, the
city clocktower and front side of the old Henderson High School
serving as distant backdrops.

City Manager Terrell Blackmon said the construction or enhance-
ment of park spaces is part of the city’s larger redevelopment plan to
improve quality of life in Henderson, and noted the city’s pavilion
that’s in the works near McGregor Hall.

46 | ENVISION VANCE 2023

PHOTO COURTESY OF H-V REC AND PARKS

FOX POND FEATURES A FISHING PIER, TENNIS/PICKLEBALL COURTS, A
SOFTBALL/BASEBALL BALLFIELD AND A TOT LOT FOR PRESCHOOL AND
PRIMARY AGE CHILDREN WITHIN THE SAME PROXIMITY.

PHOTOGRAPHY BY | KELLEN HOLTZMAN

KERR LAKE
JUNE 2022

THE PIER AT
BULLOCKSVILLE
PARK IS A
FAVORITE OF
LOCALS AND
VISITORS FOR
FISHING.

PHOTOGRAPHY BY | RAY GRONBERG

HENDERSON CITY MANAGER TERRELL BLACKMON
TAKES A SHOT AT HENDERSON COUNTRY CLUB.




PHOTOGRAPHY BY | KELLEN HOLTZMAN

PHOTOGRAPHY BY | KELLEN HOLTZMAN

FOX POND PARK HOSTED A NATIONAL TENNIS MONTH

TENNIS FUNDAY IN MAY THROUGH A PARTNERSHIP IN-

VOLVING HENDERSON-VANCE RECREATION AND PARKS,

EDMONDS TENNIS AND EDUCATION FOUNDATION AND
U.S. TENNIS ASSOCIATION N.C.

SPLASH PARK.

ONE OF THE NEWEST EDITIONS DOWNTOWN IS THE
HENDERSON-VANCE RECREATION AND PARKS DEPARTMENT

“This will be a multi-genera-
tional park, which I think is
very important,” Blackmon
said. “So you’ve got something
for the youth. You’ve got
something for the parents and
you’ve even got something for
the seniors when you’re talking
about a skate park, splash pad,
fitness, walking — you kind of
combine all those things and
you create what I think isa
great gathering place for fami-
lies and for people to continue a
healthy lifestyle.”

Another 16 outdoor parks dot
the local Recreation and Parks
landscape including flagship
Fox Pond Park, which dates
back to 1926. Fox Pond features
a fishing pier, tennis/pickleball
courts, a softball/baseball ball-
field and a tot lot for preschool
and primary age children
within the same proximity.
There are two picnic shelters, an
amphitheater, a family picnic
area, and a play structure. The
entire park is tied together by a
trail system graded to accom-
modate wheelchairs.

“Our staff put a lot of great
time and effort into researching
what other [areas] have to try

to enhance and make our parks
and recreation system better,”
Vann said, referencing again
the new park plans. “You’re not
going to have a multi-use park
[anywhere else] at the quality we
have right now in a three- to
four-county area.”

KERR LAKE

Measuring in at 77 square miles,
Kerr Lake is a destination for
boating, camping, fishing, sail-
ing, watersports, and more.

Kerr Lake State Recreation
Areas feature 700 Campsites, 13
picnic areas, three community
buildings, shelters, fishing piers,
seven tot lots, 21 boat

ramps, and swimming areas.

Staying true to the Chamber’s
theme of collaboration, Vance
County Tourism Pam Hester
offers a reminder: “Individually
we are one drop,” she said. “To-
gether, we are Kerr Lake.”

THE DOCK AT FOX POND PARK IS THE PERFECT
PLACE TO SOAK IN THE COLORS OF FALL.

PHOTOGRAPHY BY | KELLEN HOLTZMAN

ENVISION VANCE 2023 | 47



HISTORY COMES
ALIVE e ftnderson

BY KELLEN HOLTZMAN

DR. WYKIA MACON LOOKS OUT OVER DOWNTOWN
HENDERSON FROM THE CLOCKTOWER. MACON IS
THE N.C. COOPERATIVE EXTENSION AGENT FOR
4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT.

PHOTOGRAPHY COURTESY OF H-V CHAMBER

fyou gaze along

Garnett Street for

long enough — if
you’re looking in the
right places and talking
to the right people —
you stand the chance of
becoming immersed in
the history of Hender-

KELLEN
HOLTZMAN son.

I had that experience at
last year’s annual car show, which centered
around a Saturday morning on South Gar-
nett Street with Corbitt trucks, antiques,
vintage muscle cars, hot rods, and a host
of other classic cars and trucks spanning
downtown Henderson’s main drag from
First United Methodist Church all the way
south past the American Legion building to
Burwell Avenue.

The event kicked off on Friday with an
evening cruise-in hosted on Horner Street
by Southern Classic Cars.

Come for the car show and stay for a history
lesson. That’s what I did when I met Ken
Stegall and Tom Burleson of the Corbitt

48 | ENVISION VANCE 2023

Preservation Association, right outside
the Henderson Fire Station and Municipal
Building, a must-visit in its own right for
anyone seeking to soak in the history of
Henderson.

The Henderson Fire Station, with its iconic
and towering redbrick clocktower, was built
in 1908 before adjoining with the Municipal
Building of the 1920s.

What better location for me to get an
education in Corbitt, which made its name
producing buggies around the turn of the
2oth century, at a site just across Garnett
from the fire station. Paying homage to the
company’s so-plus years of manufacturing
in Henderson, the Corbitt Preservation
Museum at 180 Court St. is just a short walk
away from here, a stroll Stegall was kind
enough to lead me on.

One block over from the museum is
another quintessential piece of Henderson
architecture: the original Vance County
Courthouse, which was first constructed

in 1881 but completely remodeled in 1908,
and expanded in 1960. “The main block of
the courthouse,” according to the National

HERE'S A LOOK INSIDE HENDERSON'S
FAMOUS CLOCKTOWER.

Register of Historic Places upon which it is listed, “is
a three-bay Neoclassical gable front building of tan
brick with a monumental portico with modillion
cornice supported by Doric columns.”

What they said.

A number of structures join the clocktower and
courthouse in making up the Henderson Central
Business Historic District including the Neoclassi-
cal-style former Post Office and First National Bank
buildings. The post office was originally built in 1885
and the bank in 1921.

Last year, Tem Blackburn gave me a brief, oral
history of the bank building during a breakfast at

the nearby Methodist church. Blackburn, a go-to
source on all things Henderson, works with the Vance
County Historical Society to preserve and share the
area’s history.

It was Blackburn who offered historical context last
year when the city named its operations and service
center after Dr. Andrea L. Harris, who passed away in
2020. He noted the significance of a public building
in Henderson being named for an African Ameri-
can, calling it “one of the brightest moments in the
history of Henderson.”

Among the voluminous list of achievements for
Harris, who gained statewide acclaim as a devoted
advocate of equality, was graduating from Henderson
Institute in 1966.

Located on Rock Spring Street adjacent to the former
Eaton-Johnson campus, the Henderson Institute
Museum isn’t quite within walking distance of the
Central Business District, but its significance to the
story of Henderson is monumental.



PHOTOGRAPHY BY |KELLEN HOLTZMAN

NO MORE ICONIC STRUCTURE EXISTS IN
HENDERSON THAN THE CITY'S FAMOUS
CLOCKTOWER, PICTURED HERE DURING THE
20TH ANNUAL SHOW, SHINE, SHAG AND
DINE CAR SHOW.

The 1928 Library and Laboratory Build-
ing, in which the museum is located,

is the only surviving reminder of the
Henderson Institute that was estab-
lished in 1887. Its National Register of
Historic Places entry notes the building
is a “significant reminder of late 19th
and early- to mid-zoth century Afri-
can-American secondary education

in Henderson, in North Carolina and
throughout the South. The Institute
took primary responsibility for the
education and advancement of the
African-American citizens of Vance
County.”

If you're looking for a place to put the
historical pieces together, it might just
be in Perry Memorial Library’s Vance
County History Museum, a joint project

PHOTOGRAPHY BY | KELLEN HOLTZMAN

with the Vance County Historical Soci-
ety. And just around the corner in the
library’s Local History Room, decades
of Henderson Daily Dispatch print
archives can be accessed.

The colossal facades bearing the name
of the library’s neighbor, McGregor
Hall, facing Breckenridge and Winder
streets, combine modern touches with
Neoclassical nods to Henderson’s relics,
making for the ultimate blend of past
and present.

In Henderson, history can come alive
just around the corner.

THE 1928 LIBRARY
AND LABORATORY
BUILDING IS THE
ONLY SURVIVING
REMINDER OF
THE HENDERSON
INSTITUTE THAT
WAS ESTABLISHED
IN 1887.

ENVISION VANCE 2022 | 49



VANCE COUNTY SCHOOLS

WWW.VCS.K12.NC.US.

Learning that works for America

OUR STUDENTS

OUR SCHOOLS 5000

STUDENTS K-12
OUR STAFF

EMPLOYEES
FAST FACTS

1:1 technology for all students
Serving students PreK to grade 13
5 Innovative Schools
National Beta Club District of
Distinction
Air Force ROTC, Robotics and a robust
arts program
Provide innovative experiences
Access to over 100 3D computers
Over 40 student athletic teams
Career & Technical Education:
Entrepreneurship
Culinary Arts
Carpentry
Public Safety
Early Childhood
Automotive
Business and many more!

S AR

e
ML e s =Ty 7 7 37T
e T i A P A A

s




3485 HWY 158 BUS. 252-438-8433
HENDERSON, NC 27557 CLEARVIEWBC.ORG

SERVICE TIMES:

SATURDAY 6:00 PM CATALYST STUDENT WORSHIP

SUNDAYS AT 6:00 PM

WEDNESDAY BIBLE STUDY 6:00 PM
AWANA KIDS 6:00 PM

SUNDAY 8:30/9:45/11:00 AM
SUNDAY SCHOOL 9:45 AM




HENDERSON :i\\
VANCECOUNTY

Economic Development Commission

advance /ad’vans/ w)
Verb: To create business success in Vance County.

North Carolina.

e .

W e -

" LOCATIO

CENTRAL LOCATION, BETTER LOGI

=

McKinley Perkinson — Director
mperkinson@vancecounty.org

HENDERSON N &+

Henderson-Vance County
VA NC E C O U N ' Y www.vancecountyedc.com

Economic Development Commission
Economic Development Commission 326 South Garnett Street

Henderson, North Carolina 27536




